

Equipment Concepts						Pueblo Hotel (Gradys)		Pasco		Culinary Depot		New System		Bakery Equipment Company	
Mattiesburg, MS						Pueblo, CO		Plano, TX		Monsey NY		Earth City, MO		Richmond, CA	
Item Name/Description	Brand	Item Number	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Sauce Pan 1 Qt	Vollrath Optio	3800	36 ea		0.00	18.54	667.44	19.30	694.80	18.54	667.44		0.00	22.33	803.88
Sauce Pan 2 1/4 Qt	Vollrath Optio	3802	96 ea		0.00	20.92	2,008.32	30.05	2,884.80	20.93	2,009.28		0.00	23.90	2,294.40
Sauce Pan 4 1/4 Qt	Vollrath Optio	3704	96 ea		0.00	88.92	8,536.32	92.50	8,880.00	88.92	8,536.32		0.00	100.79	9,675.84
Sauce Pan 7 Qt	Vollrath Optio	3707	24 ea		0.00	124.02	2,976.48	129.00	3,096.00	124.02	2,976.48		0.00	141.94	3,406.56
Sauce Pan 11 1/2 Qt	Vollrath Optio	3711	12 ea		0.00	63.31	759.72	142.70	1,712.40	33.03	396.36		0.00	49.96	599.52
Non-Stick Fry Pan 7in	Vollrath Optio	N3817	96 ea		0.00	12.46	1,196.16	12.95	1,243.20	12.47	1,197.12		0.00	14.27	1,369.92
Fry Pan 8in	Vollrath Optio	3808	72 ea		0.00	11.11	799.92	11.55	831.60	11.12	800.64		0.00	12.73	916.56
Fry Pan 11in	Vollrath Optio	3811	48 ea		0.00	18.63	894.24	19.35	928.80	18.63	894.24		0.00	21.33	1,023.84
Braizers - 14in, 14 Qt	Vollrath Optio	3814	24 ea		0.00	52.87	1,268.88	55.00	1,320.00	52.88	1,269.12		0.00	60.51	1,452.24
Vollrath Optio Total Cost					0.00	19,107.48		21,591.60		18,747.00		0.00		21,542.76	

Did not bid on all of them

Silverware Cylinders (white)	Vollrath	52643	48 ea		0.00	1.39	66.72	1.50	72.00	1.40	67.20		0.00	1.60	76.80
ss mixing bowl 3 qt	Vollrath	69030	48 ea		0.00	7.78	373.44	8.10	388.80	7.79	373.92		0.00	8.91	427.68
ss mixing bowl 4 qt	Vollrath	69040	24 ea		0.00	9.94	238.56	10.35	248.40	9.95	238.80		0.00	11.38	273.12
ss mixing bowl 8 qt	Vollrath	69080	24 ea		0.00	15.97	383.28	16.60	398.40	15.98	383.52		0.00	18.20	436.80
Stainless Pastry Blender	Vollrath		8 ea		0.00	3.97	31.76	5.00	40.00		0.00		0.00	2.31	18.48
Round Squeeze Dishers Number 6	Vollrath		8 ea		0.00	6.43	51.44	9.35	74.80	6.44	51.52		0.00	7.36	58.88
Round Squeeze Dishers Number 8	Vollrath		8 ea		0.00	6.61	52.88	7.70	61.60	6.62	52.96		0.00	7.57	60.56
Round Squeeze Dishers Number 12	Vollrath		12 ea		0.00	6.61	79.32	7.45	89.40	6.62	79.44		0.00	7.57	90.84
Round Squeeze Dishers Number 24	Vollrath		12 ea		0.00	6.61	79.32	7.45	89.40	6.62	79.44		0.00	7.57	90.84
Round Squeeze Dishers Number 50	Vollrath	47158	8 ea		0.00	6.61	52.88	7.70	61.60	6.62	52.96		0.00	7.57	60.56
Round Squeeze Dishers Number 60	Vollrath	47159	24 ea		0.00	6.61	158.64	6.90	165.60	6.62	158.88		0.00	7.57	181.68
Round Squeeze Dishers Number 70	Vollrath	47160	24 ea		0.00	6.61	158.64	6.90	165.60	6.62	158.88		0.00	7.57	181.68
Round Squeeze Dishers Number 100	Vollrath	47161	28 ea		0.00	6.61	185.08	7.10	198.80	6.62	185.36		0.00	7.57	211.96
full pan 2"	Vollrath	30022	48 ea		0.00	15.39	738.72	16.00	768.00	15.39	738.72		0.00	17.62	845.76
half pan 2"	Vollrath	30222	48 ea		0.00	9.58	459.84	10.00	480.00	9.59	460.32		0.00	16.97	814.56
full pan 4"	Vollrath	30042	48 ea		0.00	20.61	989.28	21.45	1,029.60	20.61	989.28		0.00	23.58	1,131.84
half pan 4"	Vollrath	30242	36 ea		0.00	13.68	492.48	14.25	513.00	13.68	492.48		0.00	15.66	563.76

Equipment Concepts						Pueblo Hotel (Gradys)		Pasco		Culinary Depot		New System		Bakery Equipment Company		
Mattiesburg, MS						Pueblo, CO		Plano, TX		Monsey NY		Earth City, MO		Richmond, CA		
full pan 2" perf	Vollrath	30023	16	ea		0.00	25.42	406.72	26.85	429.60	25.43	406.88		0.00	29.10	465.60
half pan 2" perf	Vollrath	30223	24	ea		0.00	16.87	404.88	17.55	421.20	16.88	405.12		0.00	19.33	463.92
sixth pan 4"	Vollrath	30642	48	ea		0.00	7.83	375.84	8.15	391.20	7.83	375.84		0.00	8.96	430.08
third pan 2"	Vollrath	30322	72	ea		0.00	8.82	635.04	9.20	662.40	8.82	635.04		0.00	10.04	722.88
third pan 4"	Vollrath	30342	48	ea		0.00	12.73	611.04	13.25	636.00	12.74	611.52		0.00	14.57	699.36
ninth pan 2"	Vollrath	30922	24	ea		0.00	7.06	169.44	7.35	176.40	7.07	169.68		0.00	8.09	194.16
ninth pan 4"	Vollrath	30942	36	ea		0.00	9.49	341.64	9.90	356.40	9.50	342.00		0.00	10.87	391.32
full pan grate	Vollrath	20028	36	ea		0.00	11.38	409.68	12.00	432.00	11.39	410.04		0.00	13.05	469.80
8.25 qt bain marie	Vollrath	78780	24	ea		0.00	20.29	486.96	21.10	506.40	20.30	487.20		0.00	23.23	557.52
13" metal spoon	Vollrath	46973	36	ea		0.00	\$1.30	46.80	\$1.55	55.80	\$1.31	47.16		0.00	\$1.49	53.64
13" metal slotted spn	Vollrath	46976	36	ea		0.00	\$1.30	46.80	\$1.55	55.80	\$1.31	47.16		0.00	\$1.49	53.64
4 oz ladle	Vollrath	46904	24	ea		0.00	\$2.07	49.68	\$2.20	52.80	\$2.07	49.68		0.00	\$2.37	56.88
8 oz ladle	Vollrath	46908	12	ea		0.00	\$2.38	28.56	\$3.00	36.00	\$2.39	28.68		0.00	\$2.73	32.76
Flexible Silicone blade high heat spautla 10" red	Vollrath	100427	48	ea		0.00	\$4.99	239.52	\$5.20	249.60	\$5.00	240.00		0.00	\$5.71	274.08
6 oz ladle	Vollrath	46816	24	ea		0.00	\$2.29	54.96	\$2.40	57.60	\$2.30	55.20		0.00	\$2.76	66.24
1 oz ladle	Vollrath	46901	24	ea		0.00	\$1.53	36.72	\$1.65	39.60	\$1.53	36.72		0.00	\$1.75	42.00
Vollrath Total Cost						0.00	8,936.56		9,403.80		8,911.60		0.00	10,499.68		
Did not bid all items																
Brazier without lid	Matfer	697050	4	ea		0.00		0.00	255.00	1,020.00	262.65	1,050.60		0.00	272.75	1,091.00
Bouillon strainer exoglass	Matfer	17360	8	ea		0.00		0.00	58.85	470.80	60.77	486.16		0.00	63.13	505.04
Mandoline	Matfer	215060S	40	ea		0.00		0.00	154.75	6,190.00	159.65	6,386.00		0.00	161.20	6,448.00
Pullman Pan 15 3/4", w 4 3/4", h 4 3/4"	Matfer	340842	12	ea		0.00		0.00	52.00	624.00		0.00		0.00	25.54	306.48
Cherry Stoner	Matfer	73095	8	ea		0.00		0.00	9.00	72.00	9.27	74.16		0.00	9.48	75.84
Heavy Duty Disposable Piping Bags	Matfer	165007	20	ea		0.00		0.00	25.00	500.00	25.75	515.00		0.00	26.25	525.00
12" spoon Exoglass	Matfer	308855	52	ea		0.00		0.00	4.50	234.00	4.64	241.28		0.00	4.81	250.12
Square Cutters	Matfer	150320	10	ea		0.00		0.00	51.00	510.00	52.53	525.30		0.00	54.57	545.70
Excoglass, plain cutter 8,	Matfer	150103	20	ea		0.00		0.00	37.00	740.00	38.11	762.20		0.00	39.59	791.80
10" piano whip	Matfer	111022	48	ea		0.00		0.00	10.00	480.00	10.30	494.40		0.00	10.70	513.60
Rectangle meat terrine mold	Matfer	340913	24	ea		0.00		0.00	46.50	1,116.00	47.90	1,149.60		0.00	49.75	1,194.00

Equipment Concepts						Pueblo Hotel (Gradys)			Pasco		Culinary Depot		New System		Bakery Equipment Company	
Mattiesburg, MS						Pueblo, CO			Plano, TX		Monsey NY		Earth City, MO		Richmond, CA	
12" spoon exoglass	Matfer	redspoon	48	ea		0.00		0.00	\$4.50	216.00	\$4.64	222.72		0.00	\$4.81	230.88
10" piano whip	Matfer	111022	32	ea		0.00		0.00	\$10.00	320.00	\$10.30	329.60		0.00	\$10.70	342.40
14" piano whip	Matfer	111024	12	ea		0.00		0.00	\$14.00	168.00	\$14.42	173.04		0.00	\$14.95	179.40
18" balloon whip	Matfer	111046	2	ea		0.00		0.00	\$24.00	48.00	\$24.72	49.44		0.00	\$25.68	51.36
Heat Resistant Spatula, Grey	Matfer	112420C	48	ea		0.00		0.00	6.15	295.20	6.82	327.36		0.00	6.55	314.40
Stock Pot w/ lid and faucet 32 Quart	Matfer		4	ea		0.00		0.00	296.75	1,187.00		0.00		0.00	280.00	1,120.00
Stock Pot w/ lid and faucet 18 Quart	Matfer	694228	12	ea		0.00		0.00	257.00	3,084.00	265.23	3,182.76		0.00	267.80	3,213.60
Matfer Total Cost						0.00	0.00	17,275.00		15,969.62		0.00		17,698.62		
Did not bid all items								Did not bid all items								
Bouillon Cup, Plastic, White	Cambro	35CW	300	ea		0.00	1.01	303.00	1.15	345.00	1.01	303.00		0.00	1.08	324.00
16 oz Red Delmar Tumblers	Cambro	D16	72	ea		0.00	0.85	61.20	0.95	68.40	0.82	59.04		0.00	0.84	60.48
GN1 1/2 Size 2 1/2" Deep (Amber)	Cambro	22HP	72	ea		0.00	9.66	695.52	10.05	723.60	9.66	695.52		0.00	11.93	858.96
1/2 Size Seal Cover	Cambro	20SC	144	ea		0.00	\$2	355.68	\$3	367.20	2.47	355.68		0.00	3.05	439.20
Food Boxes-18x26x9	Cambro	18269P	20	ea		0.00	\$20	403.60	\$22	441.00	20.18	403.60		0.00	26.23	524.60
2 qt Camwear CamSquare w/ lid (Green)	Cambro	2SFSCW	72	ea		0.00	\$2.47	177.84	\$3.60	259.20	3.46	249.12		0.00	4.02	289.44
4 qt Camwear CamSquare w/ lid (Green)	Cambro	4SFSCW	72	ea		0.00	\$5.29	380.88	\$5.50	396.00	5.29	380.88		0.00	6.16	443.52
6 qt Camwear CamSquare w/ lid (Red)	Cambro	6SFSCW	168	ea		0.00	\$6.84	1,149.12	\$7.10	1,192.80	6.85	1,150.80		0.00	8.41	1,412.88
12 qt Camwear CamSquare w/ lid (Blue)	Cambro	12SFSCW	72	ea		0.00	\$10.71	771.12	\$11.15	802.80	10.71	771.12		0.00	13.15	946.80
22 qt Camwear CamSquare w/ lid (Blue)	Cambro	22SFSCW	36	ea		0.00	\$20.15	725.40	\$20.95	754.20	20.15	725.40		0.00	23.51	846.36
Cambro 24 oz scoop	Cambro	SCP24CW	20	ea		0.00	\$4.14	82.80	\$5.35	107.00	4.14	82.80		0.00	4.35	87.00
Cambro 6 oz scoop	Cambro	SCP6CW	12	ea		0.00	\$3.01	36.12	\$4.90	58.80	3.02	36.24		0.00	3.34	40.08
Camdolly (Soft Gray)	Cambro	CDR2020	16	ea		0.00	\$76.50	1,224.00	\$79.55	1,272.80	\$76.50	1,224.00		0.00	80.33	1,285.28
Full Size Glass Rack (Soft Gray)	Cambro	25G578	16	ea		0.00	\$25.80	412.80	\$15.15	242.40		0.00		0.00	24.38	390.08
Full Size Glass Rack (Soft Gray)	Cambro	25G712	12	ea		0.00	\$27.92	335.04	\$18.90	226.80		0.00		0.00	24.38	292.56
Full Size Stemware Rack (Soft Gray)	Cambro	25S800	10	ea		0.00	\$49.00	490.00	\$41.10	411.00	\$37.49	374.90		0.00	46.31	463.10
Full Rack Cover (Gray)	Cambro	DRC2020	24	ea		0.00	25.00	600.00	22.10	530.40	21.25	510.00		0.00	25.00	600.00
Half Size Flat Ware Rack	Cambro	HFR258	80	ea		0.00	15.65	1,252.00	12.70	1,016.00	11.97	957.60		0.00	14.79	1,183.20
Ultra Pan Carrier, Black 110	Cambro	UPC400	8	ea		0.00	254.25	2,034.00	264.40	2,115.20	254.25	2,034.00		0.00	266.95	2,135.60
CamChiller, full size	Cambro	CP1220	16	ea		0.00	58.50	936.00	60.85	973.60	58.50	936.00		0.00	61.43	982.88

Equipment Concepts						Pueblo Hotel (Gradys)		Pasco		Culinary Depot		New System		Bakery Equipment Company		
Mattiesburg, MS						Pueblo, CO		Plano, TX		Monsey NY		Earth City, MO		Richmond, CA		
CamWarmer	Cambro	1210PW	16	ea		0.00	85.77	1,372.32	89.20	1,427.20	85.77	1,372.32		0.00	90.06	1,440.96
10" narrow rim plate TAN	Cambro	10CWNR133	8	cs		0.00	\$3.11	24.88	\$155.25	1,242.00	\$3.11	24.88		0.00	\$3.27	26.16
1 pt liquid measure	Cambro	50MCCW	24	ea		0.00	\$5.49	131.76	\$5.70	136.80	\$5.49	131.76		0.00	\$5.76	138.24
1 qt liquid measure	Cambro	100MCCW	16	ea		0.00	\$6.16	98.56	\$7.70	123.20	\$6.17	98.72		0.00	\$6.48	103.68
2 qt liquid measure	Cambro	200MCCW	8	ea		0.00	\$8.51	68.08	\$11.45	91.60	\$8.51	68.08		0.00	\$8.94	71.52
4 qt liquid measure	Cambro	400MCCW	12	ea		0.00	\$9.22	110.64	\$9.60	115.20	\$9.23	110.76		0.00	\$9.69	116.28
Polypropylene Pizza Dough Box	Cambro	DB18263CW	24	ea		0.00	22.16	531.84	23.05	553.20	22.16	531.84		0.00	23.37	560.88
60 oz Pitcher	Cambro	P60CW	24	ea		0.00	7.09	170.16	6.65	159.60	6.38	153.12		0.00	8.27	198.48
High heat H pan, 2 1/2", half pan, 12 3/4 x 10 7/16, color amber 150	Cambro	22HP	72	ea		0.00	9.66	695.52	10.05	723.60	9.66	695.52		0.00	11.93	858.96
High heat H pan, 4", 1/3 pan, 12 3/4 x 6 15/16, color amber 150	Cambro	32HP	48	ea		0.00	8.09	388.32	8.45	405.60	8.09	388.32		0.00	12.34	592.32
High heat H pan, 4", 1/6 pan, 10 7/16 x 6 3/8, color amber 150	Cambro	64 HP	48	ea		0.00	6.60	316.80	6.85	328.80	6.60	316.80		0.00	8.15	391.20
High heat H pan, 6", 1/6pan, 6 15/16 x 6 3/8, color amber 150	Cambro	66 HP	48	ea		0.00	5.56	266.88	8.35	400.80	8.01	384.48		0.00	9.90	475.20
High heat H pan, 4", 1/9 pan, 6 15/16 x 4 1/4, color amber 150	Cambro	94 HP	48	ea		0.00	4.84	232.32	5.05	242.40	4.84	232.32		0.00	5.97	286.56
Seal Cover, 2 1/2", half pan	Cambro	20SC	72	ea		0.00	2.47	177.84	2.60	187.20	2.47	177.84		0.00	3.05	219.60
Seal Cover, 4", 1/3 pan	Cambro	30SC	48	ea		0.00	1.82	87.36	1.95	93.60	1.82	87.36		0.00	2.25	108.00
Seal Cover, 4", 1/6 pan	Cambro	60SC	48	ea		0.00	1.24	59.52	1.35	64.80	1.24	59.52		0.00	1.53	73.44
Seal Cover, 6", 1/6 pan	Cambro	60SC	48	ea		0.00	1.24	59.52	1.35	64.80	1.24	59.52		0.00	1.53	73.44
Seal Cover, 4", 1/9 pan	Cambro	90SC	48	ea		0.00	1.11	53.28	1.25	60.00	1.11	53.28		0.00	1.38	66.24
Bus Tub 15"x21"x5" (black 110)	Cambro	21155CBR	40	ea		0.00	12.98	519.20	14.00	560.00	12.98	519.20		0.00	13.63	545.20
Cambro Total Cost						0.00	17,790.92		19,284.60		16,715.34		0.00		19,952.38	
Did not bid all items																
Did not bid all items																
24" Double Black Foam Squeegee	Carlisle	40082	20	ea		0.00	13.11	262.20	17.24	344.80	17.80	356.00	15.07	301.40	19.68	393.60
60" Wood handle	Carlisle	40261	24	ea		0.00	2.88	69.12	5.23	125.52	3.22	77.28	3.31	79.44	3.56	85.44
8" Double Blade Squeegee	Carlisle	40072	48	ea		0.00	3.68	176.64	5.00	240.00	5.00	240.00	4.23	203.04	5.52	264.96
60" Wood Handle with wing nut and cross bar	Carlisle	40340	20	ea		0.00	\$9.47	189.40	\$13.34	266.80	\$2.03	40.60	\$10.89	217.80	\$11.71	234.20
10" Dual Surface scrub brush with end bristles	Carlisle	40422	12	cs		0.00	\$7.95	95.40	\$127.76	1,533.12	\$10.80	129.60	\$9.14	109.68	\$11.94	143.28
Black Octagon Drip Tray	Carlisle	N11036	24	ea		0.00	4.06	97.44	5.42	130.08	5.81	139.44	4.66	111.84	6.10	146.40
Carlisle 36865 Duo-Sweep Angle Broom	Carlisle	36865	20	ea		0.00	7.00	140.00	8.56	171.20	9.50	190.00	8.05	161.00	10.50	210.00

Equipment Concepts						Pueblo Hotel (Gradys)		Pasco		Culinary Depot		New System		Bakery Equipment Company		
Mattiesburg, MS						Pueblo, CO		Plano, TX		Monsey NY		Earth City, MO		Richmond, CA		
Sectional pasta Cooker	Carlisle	60100PC	2	ea		0.00	\$159.94	319.88	\$188.25	376.50	\$137.09	274.18	\$183.94	367.88	\$237.28	474.56
Basting brushes	Carlisle	40374	48	ea		0.00	4.38	210.24	5.76	276.48	5.95	285.60	5.03	241.44	6.57	315.36
Spring Form Tubular Bottom 10"	Carlisle	6043B	24	ea		0.00	\$26.40	633.60	\$26.49	635.76	\$23.76	570.24		0.00	\$3.00	72.00
Carisle Total Cost						0.00	2,193.92		4,100.26		2,302.94		1,793.52		2,339.80	
Did not bid on all of them																
12" lobby dust pan	Continental	812	8	ea		0.00	20.29	162.32	28.59	228.72		0.00	6.12	48.96		0.00
44 qt mop bckt wringer	Continental	404-37	4	ea		0.00	110.01	440.04	158.73	634.92	121.02	484.08	62.81	251.24		0.00
32 gal. recycle bin	Continental	3200BL	4	ea		0.00	22.61	90.44	37.15	148.60	24.87	99.48	14.98	59.92		0.00
32 gal. trash bin	Continental	R3200BK	4	ea		0.00	23.86	95.44	37.15	148.60		0.00		0.00		0.00
32 gal. white lid	Continental	3201WT	4	ea		0.00	7.34	29.36	10.73	42.92	7.65	30.60	4.95	19.80		0.00
Trigger Sprayer	Continental	922HL	72	ea		0.00	0.40	28.80	3.37	242.64		0.00	0.32	23.04		0.00
22 oz plastic bottles	Continental	922B	48	ea		0.00	0.45	21.60	1.61	77.28	0.50	24.00	0.41	19.68		0.00
Continental Total Cost						0.00	868.00		1,523.68		638.16		422.64		0.00	
Did not bid all items																
Did not bid on all of them																
Did not bid on these items																
32 gal. green compost bin	Rubbermaid	FG263200	4	ea		0.00	24.02	96.08	40.00	160.00	26.42	105.68	27.62	110.48	31.42	125.68
Quiet Dolly for trash can	Rubbermaid	2640 -43	16	ea		0.00	50.13	802.08	62.65	1,002.40	55.14	882.24	57.64	922.24	65.13	1,042.08
60" wood hndl metal tip	Rubbermaid	6364	24	ea		0.00	2.91	69.84	9.95	238.80	3.20	76.80	3.34	80.16	4.12	98.88
16.5" hi ht scraper	Rubbermaid	1964	48	ea		0.00	\$13.17	632.16	\$13.75	660.00		0.00	\$13.39	642.72	\$13.80	662.40
13.5" hi ht spoonula	Rubbermaid	1967	12	ea		0.00	\$9.05	108.60	\$11.35	136.20	\$9.96	119.52	\$10.41	124.92	\$9.95	119.40
Heavy duty Service Utility Cart	Rubbermaid	RCP4520 88BEI	6	ea		0.00	\$147.68	886.08	\$203.80	1,222.80		0.00	\$169.83	1,018.98	\$172.44	1,034.64
Rubbermaid Total Cost						0.00	2,594.84		3,420.20		1,184.24		2,899.50		3,083.08	
Did not bid all items																
Full Size Sheet Trays	Lincoln Wear-Ever	N5300	200	ea	10.00	2,000.00	17.64	3,528.00	13.60	2,720.00	17.64	3,528.00		0.00	20.54	4,108.00
Half Size Sheet Trays	Lincoln Wear-Ever	9303	200	ea	5.75	1,150.00	6.07	1,214.00	4.85	970.00	6.08	1,216.00		0.00	7.08	1,416.00
Lincoln Wear-Ever Total Cost						3,150.00	4,742.00		3,690.00		4,744.00		0.00		5,524.00	
Did not bid all items																
Did not bid on these items																
Serving Pastry Turner	Tablecraft	4331	24	ea		0.00	1.06	25.44	3.70	88.80	2.47	59.28		0.00		0.00
Serving Perforated Turner	Tablecraft	4314	12	ea		0.00	1.44	17.28	4.65	55.80	3.34	40.08		0.00		0.00
11 3/4" Solid Serving Spoon	Tablecraft	4333	48	ea		0.00	1.05	50.40	3.65	175.20	2.45	117.60		0.00		0.00

Equipment Concepts						Pueblo Hotel (Gradys)		Pasco		Culinary Depot		New System		Bakery Equipment Company	
Mattiesburg, MS						Pueblo, CO		Plano, TX		Monsey NY		Earth City, MO		Richmond, CA	
6 oz Serving Soup Ladle	Tablecraft	4306	20 ea		0.00	1.75	35.00	5.50	110.00	4.05	81.00		0.00		0.00
bouillon strainers	Tablecraft	349	12 ea		0.00	\$14.98	179.76	\$43.70	524.40	\$34.69	416.28		0.00		0.00
ss fine china cap 8"	Tablecraft	1708	8 ea		0.00	\$7.22	57.76	\$21.75	174.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
8" skimmer rigid sqr	Tablecraft	3308	8 ea		0.00	\$1.59	12.72	\$5.55	44.40	\$3.68	29.44		0.00		0.00
6" dbl mesh skim	Tablecraft	2865	8 ea		0.00	\$1.45	11.60	\$4.95	39.60	\$3.36	26.88		0.00		0.00
8" spiral mesh skim	Tablecraft	2408	8 ea		0.00	\$1.61	12.88	\$5.70	45.60	\$3.74	29.92		0.00		0.00
8" dbl mesh strainer	Tablecraft	84	8 ea		0.00	\$1.63	13.04	\$5.35	42.80	\$3.78	30.24		0.00		0.00
Squeeze Bottles (clear) 24oz	Tablecraft	12463C	48 ea		0.00	\$0.42	20.16	\$2.15	103.20	\$0.98	47.04		0.00		0.00
Heavy Duty Measuring Spoons	Tablecraft	722	72 ea		0.00	\$1.69	121.68	\$4.95	356.40	\$3.92	282.24		0.00		0.00
Heavy Duty Measuring Cups	Tablecraft	725	48 ea		0.00	\$3.07	147.36	\$9.75	468.00	\$7.11	341.28		0.00		0.00
Squeeze Bottles (clear) 24oz	Tablecraft	12463C	64 ea		0.00	0.97	62.08	2.30	147.20	11.72	750.08		0.00		0.00
Tablecraft Total Cost					0.00	767.16		2,375.40		2,251.36		0.00		0.00	

Did not bid all items

Small Rectangle Platter, 11 x 5	World Tableware	SL-21	120 ea		0.00		0.00		0.00	8.54	1,024.80		0.00	6.28	753.60
Plates - 12" Round?, 1 dozen per case	World Tableware	840-445R-12	24 cs		0.00		0.00		0.00	67.67	1,624.08		0.00	59.16	1,419.84
Plates - 9" Round?, 2 dozen per case	World Tableware	840-435R-25	12 cs		0.00		0.00		0.00	27.55	330.60		0.00	48.71	584.52
Bowls - 9" Low bowl, 2 dozen per case	World Tableware	840-355-009	12 cs		0.00		0.00		0.00	82.78	993.36		0.00	72.36	868.32
Bowls -11" Low bowl, 1 dozen per case	World Tableware	840-355-008	24 cs		0.00		0.00		0.00	98.00	2,352.00		0.00	85.68	2,056.32
8 1/2oz Mug, kona, 3 dozen per case	World Tableware	840-125-002	4 cs		0.00		0.00		0.00	17.40	69.60		0.00	45.66	182.64
7oz boullion cups, 3 dozen per case	World Tableware	840-345-007	8 cs		0.00		0.00		0.00	11.72	93.76		0.00	30.72	245.76
4 1/2" saucers for boullion cups, 3 dozen per case	World Tableware	840-245-107	8 cs		0.00		0.00		0.00	7.61	60.88		0.00	19.68	157.44
Forks, Hvy Wt. Windsor	World Tableware	Brandware 141	20 dz		0.00		0.00		0.00	9.43	188.60		0.00	8.24	164.80
Spoons, Hvy Wt. Windsor	World Tableware	Brandware 141	20 dz		0.00		0.00		0.00	7.25	145.00		0.00	6.38	127.60
Knives, Hvy Wt. Windsor	World Tableware	Brandware 141	12 dz		0.00		0.00		0.00	17.52	210.24		0.00	15.32	183.84
World TablewareTotal Cost					0.00	0.00		0.00		7,092.92		0.00		6,744.68	

Hall China - 950 3 Oz. Espresso Cup	Hall China	950	24 ea		0.00		0.00	7.50	180.00	6.18	148.32		0.00	61.98	1,487.52
Hall China - 956 Espresso/Cappuccino Cup Saucer	Hall China	956	24 ea		0.00		0.00	\$7.80	187.20	\$6.46	155.04		0.00	\$68.78	1,650.72
Hall China - 951 7 Oz. Cappuccino Cup	Hall China	951	24 ea		0.00		0.00	\$8.00	192.00	\$6.57	157.68		0.00	\$66.18	1,588.40

Equipment Concepts				Pueblo Hotel (Gradys)				Pasco		Culinary Depot		New System		Bakery Equipment Company	
Mattiesburg, MS				Pueblo, CO				Plano, TX		Monsey NY		Earth City, MO		Richmond, CA	
Sugar Packet Holder	Hall China	#716	20 ea		0.00		0.00	6.08	145.92	4.92	98.40		0.00	46.53	930.60
Hall China Total Cost					0.00		0.00		705.12		559.44		0.00		5,657.24
Chef Coat, double breasted, 65/35 domestic twill	Chef Revival	XS	90 ea		0.00	24.18	2,176.20	30.00	2,700.00		0.00		0.00	43.11	3,879.90
Chef Coat, double breasted, 65/35 domestic twill	Chef Revival	SM	50 ea		0.00	24.18	1,209.00	30.00	1,500.00	13.21	660.50		0.00	43.11	2,155.50
Chef Coat, double breasted, 65/35 domestic twill	Chef Revival	MD	60 ea		0.00	24.18	1,450.80	30.00	1,800.00	13.21	792.60		0.00	43.11	2,586.60
Chef Coat, double breasted, 65/35 domestic twill	Chef Revival	LG	24 ea		0.00	24.18	580.32	30.00	720.00	13.21	317.04		0.00	43.11	1,034.64
Chef Coat, double breasted, 65/35 domestic twill	Chef Revival	XL	24 ea		0.00	24.18	580.32	30.00	720.00	13.21	317.04		0.00	43.11	1,034.64
Chef Coat, double breasted, 65/35 domestic twill	Chef Revival	XXL	10 ea		0.00	25.57	255.70	33.00	330.00	14.60	146.00		0.00	44.29	442.86
Chef Coat, double breasted, 65/35 domestic twill	Chef Revival	XXXL	10 ea		0.00	26.97	269.70	35.00	350.00	16.00	160.00		0.00	46.26	462.60
Chef Revival Total Cost					0.00		6,522.04		8,120.00		2,393.18		0.00		11,596.74
Paring knife	Dexter	S104	96 ea		0.00	\$3.60	345.60	\$4.60	441.60	\$3.53	338.40		0.00	\$24.90	2,390.40
Cook's knife 10"	Dexter	S145-10-pcp	48 ea		0.00	\$19.12	917.76	\$25.30	1,214.40	\$19.13	918.24		0.00	\$22.51	1,080.48
Cook's knife 8"	Dexter	s145-8-pcp	24 ea		0.00	\$17.32	415.68	\$22.90	549.60	\$17.33	415.92		0.00	\$20.39	489.36
12" diamond sharp steel, white handle	Dexter	DDS-12CP	12 ea		0.00	\$22.50	270.00	\$29.75	357.00	\$22.50	270.00		0.00	\$26.48	317.76
Scall 8" bread knife	Dexter	S162-8SC	12 ea		0.00	\$10.24	122.88	\$13.55	162.60	\$10.24	122.88		0.00	\$12.05	144.60
8X3 cake turner	Dexter	S286-8	8 ea		0.00	\$14.29	114.32	\$19.80	158.40	\$14.29	114.32		0.00	\$16.82	134.56
4in x 2in Stainless Steel Server and Turner	Dexter	S172	8 ea		0.00	\$8.55	68.40	\$12.25	98.00	\$8.55	68.40		0.00	\$10.07	80.56
8x3 perf cake turner	Dexter	PS286-8	24 ea		0.00	\$14.29	342.96	\$18.90	453.60	\$14.29	342.96		0.00	\$16.82	403.68
Dexter Total Cost					0.00		2,597.60		3,435.20		2,591.12		0.00		5,041.40
12-Wheel Cutter	Ateco	13967	2 ea		0.00		0.00	64.40	128.80		0.00		0.00	55.00	110.00
Medium Sized Offset Spatula - 7.5" Blade	Ateco	1387	16 ea		0.00		0.00	4.35	69.60	4.68	74.88		0.00	3.58	57.28
Revolving Cake Stand with Non-Slip Pad	Ateco	610	20 ea		0.00		0.00	17.25	345.00		0.00		0.00	15.13	302.60
Ateco Total Cost					0.00		0.00		543.40		74.88		0.00		469.88
Did not bid all items															
Aluminum Sieve	JB Prince	U500	4 ea		0.00		0.00	128.00	512.00		0.00		0.00	108.97	435.88
Sieve Screen	JB Prince	U500 - 18	4 ea		0.00		0.00	58.00	232.00		0.00		0.00	47.42	189.68

Equipment Concepts						Pueblo Hotel (Gradys)		Pasco		Culinary Depot		New System		Bakery Equipment Company		
Mattiesburg, MS						Pueblo, CO		Plano, TX		Monsey NY		Earth City, MO		Richmond, CA		
Sieve Screen	JB Prince	U500 - 22	8	ea		0.00		0.00	58.00	464.00		0.00		0.00	47.42	379.36
JB Prince Total Cost						0.00		0.00	1,208.00		0.00		0.00			1,004.92
Vacuum Bags, 12 X 16, 3ml	Pleasant Hil Grain		4	cs		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
Vacuum Bags, 8 X 12, 3ml	Pleasant Hil Grain		4	cs		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
Vacuum Bags,6 X 10, 3ml	Pleasant Hil Grain		4	cs		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
Pleasant Hill Grain Total Cost						0.00		0.00	0.00		0.00		0.00			0.00
18" x 12" Rec Tray	American Metalcraft	SSTR22	72	ea		0.00	27.63	1,989.36	38.40	2,764.80	27.63	1,989.36		0.00	29.00	2,088.00
14" round tray	American Metalcraft	SST14	48	ea		0.00	24.30	1,166.40	33.75	1,620.00	24.30	1,166.40		0.00	25.52	1,224.96
American Metalcraft Total Cost						0.00		3,155.76	4,384.80		3,155.76		0.00			3,312.96
Locking tong hd	Edlund	4412HDL	48	ea		0.00	\$6.09	292.32	\$8.20	393.60	\$6.39	306.72		0.00	\$7.35	352.80
Capacity 5 lbs. x 1 oz.	Edlund	SR-5	4	ea		0.00	86.95	347.80	110.00	440.00	91.31	365.24		0.00	11.33	45.32
Knife rack with full length skirt	Edlund	KR - 99	10	ea		0.00	51.15	511.50	65.00	650.00	53.71	537.10		0.00	57.78	577.80
Edlund Total Cost						0.00		1,151.62	1,483.60		1,209.06		0.00			975.92
Pasta Excellence set	Kitchen Aid	KPEX	8	ea		0.00		0.00	267.75	2,142.00	351.04	2,808.32		0.00		0.00
Pasta Roller Set	Kitchen Aid	KPRA	12	ea		0.00		0.00	130.70	1,568.40	169.53	2,034.36		0.00		0.00
Kitchen Aid Total Cost						0.00		0.00	3,710.40		4,842.68		0.00			0.00
Did not bid on items																
Vita Prep 64 oz, 120v	Vita-Mix	VM0101	6	ea	\$489.00	2,934.00		0.00	\$428.00	2,568.00	\$393.51	2,361.06		0.00	\$414.29	2,485.74
Vita Prep 64 oz Container w/ lid and bottom and blade for VM0101	Vita-Mix	654	16	ea	105.00	1,680.00		0.00	105.00	1,680.00		0.00		0.00	89.07	1,425.12
Vita Mix Total Cost						4,614.00		0.00	4,248.00		2,361.06		0.00			3,910.86
Did not bid all items																
Coffee Espresso Machine, 2 nozzle, volumetric electro valve - For Battle High School only	La Pavoni	Café V	1	ea		0.00		0.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		0.00		0.00	3,523.00	3,523.00
Espresso Grinder, Red - For Battle High School Only	La Pavoni		1	ea		0.00		0.00	895.00	895.00		0.00		0.00	582.00	582.00
La Pavoni Total Cost						0.00		0.00	5,895.00		0.00		0.00			4,105.00

				Equipment Concepts		Pueblo Hotel (Gradys)		Pasco		Culinary Depot		New System		Bakery Equipment Company	
				Mattiesburg, MS		Pueblo, CO		Plano, TX		Monsey NY		Earth City, MO		Richmond, CA	
Pacojet system	Pacojet	16000	2 ea		0.00		0.00	4,600.00	9,200.00		0.00		0.00	6,304.00	12,608.00
Chrome steel beakers with lids, set of 10	Pacojet	43641	2 ea		0.00		0.00	\$475.00	950.00		0.00		0.00	\$748.00	1,496.00
Cleaning insert rotation brushes	Pacojet	42296	2 ea		0.00		0.00	\$90.00	180.00		0.00		0.00	\$21.56	43.12
Pacotizing blade	Pacojet	42414	2 ea		0.00		0.00	\$180.00	360.00		0.00		0.00	\$135.00	270.00
Pacojet Total Cost					0.00		0.00	10,690.00		0.00		0.00		14,417.12	
Dough divider	John. Rose	2396	20 ea	16.90	338.00		0.00	21.00	420.00	12.69	253.80		0.00	13.27	265.40
half pan grate	John. Rose	5308	36 ea	2.90	104.40		0.00	4.00	144.00	1.40	50.40		0.00	1.46	52.56
12 x 18 Plastic Cutting Boards	John. Rose	4320	72 ea	\$8.90	640.80		0.00	\$14.70	1,058.40	\$6.82	491.04		0.00	\$7.13	513.36
John Rose Total Cost					1,083.20		0.00	1,622.40		795.24		0.00		831.32	
6x3 dough cutter	Russell	S196	8 ea		0.00	\$5.53	44.24	\$8.75	70.00	\$5.54	44.32		0.00	\$7.15	57.20
12" bakers spatula	Russell	S84-12	12 ea		0.00	\$13.05	156.60	\$18.75	225.00	\$13.05	156.60		0.00	\$16.50	198.00
Russell Total Cost					0.00	200.84		295.00		200.92		0.00		255.20	
Air pot	Winware	AP522	12 ea		0.00		0.00	25.00	300.00	18.92	227.04		0.00	23.52	282.24
Decaf Air pot	Winware	AP522DC	6 ea		0.00		0.00	25.00	150.00	18.92	113.52		0.00	27.91	167.46
Winware Total Cost					0.00		0.00	450.00		340.56		0.00		449.70	
Portion scale 16 oz	Taylor	TP16	12 ea	\$30.00	360.00	\$20.52	246.24	\$21.35	256.20	\$20.52	246.24		0.00	\$21.96	263.52
BI-Therm Thermometer	Taylor	6092-1	360 ea	4.36	1,569.60	3.17	1,141.20	3.25	1,170.00	12.15	4,374.00		0.00	4.12	1,483.20
Thermometer	Taylor	6092-1	48 ea	\$4.36	209.28	\$3.17	152.16	\$3.25	156.00	\$3.96	190.08		0.00	\$4.12	197.76
Taylor Total Cost					2,138.88	1,539.60		1,582.20		4,810.32		0.00		1,944.48	
Item Name/Description	Brand	Item Number	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Camrack Flatwear	Camwear	8FBNH434	12 ea		0.00	12.67	152.04	11.90	142.80	9.70	116.40		0.00	11.98	143.76
17-1/2" Hand Blender	Dynamic	MD95	32 ea	262.00	8,384.00		0.00	274.00	8,768.00	288.40	9,228.80		0.00	264.00	8,448.00
Manual Salad Spinner 5 gal	Dynamic	SD92	2 ea	125.00	250.00		0.00	118.00	236.00	169.95	339.90		0.00	108.90	217.80

				Equipment Concepts		Pueblo Hotel (Gradys)		Pasco		Culinary Depot		New System		Bakery Equipment Company	
				Mattiesburg, MS		Pueblo, CO		Plano, TX		Monsey NY		Earth City, MO		Richmond, CA	
120V Single Burner Free Standing Induction Cooktop- 1800 Watts	Cooktek	MC-1800	44 ea	510.00	22,440.00		0.00	635.00	27,940.00	679.38	29,892.72		0.00	679.35	29,891.40
12 lbs Sausage stuffer 20" high	F. Dick	D978	8 ea	560.00	4,480.00		0.00	625.00	5,000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
Bag Impulse Heat Sealer	Vac Master	BS 18	2 ea		0.00		0.00	500.00	1,000.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
Comm food process	Robo Coupe	R2	8 ea	875.00	7,000.00	793.34	6,346.72	900.00	7,200.00	669.76	5,358.08		0.00	868.50	6,948.00
Birds Beak 2 1/4 Black	Forchner	40606	72 ea		0.00	\$3.64	262.08	\$4.75	342.00	\$3.74	269.28		0.00		0.00
Bread Knife 10 1/4 Black	Forchner	40547	24 ea		0.00	22.09	530.16	27.60	662.40	22.67	544.08		0.00		0.00
Semi-Flex Boning Knife 6" Black	Forchner	40515	48 ea		0.00	\$12.73	611.04	\$15.90	763.20	\$13.07	627.36		0.00		0.00
Cabinet Mobile Enclosed	KelMax	KMXEC4018	16 ea		0.00		0.00	\$1,040.00	16,640.00		0.00		0.00	\$1,027.00	16,432.00
8 Qt Stainless Steel Rectangular Gold-Accented Roll-Top Chafer	Update International	RTC 8	20 ea	\$130.00	2,600.00	\$130.97	2,619.40	\$196.20	3,924.00	\$100.85	2,017.00		0.00	\$91.68	1,833.60
32" Double speed rack	spill stop	13-632	12 ea		0.00	60.00	720.00	100.00	1,200.00	65.40	784.80		0.00		0.00
Black Steel 10 1/4in Fry Pan	Bourgeat	62003	48 ea	29.00	1,392.00		0.00	21.00	1,008.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
PEUGEOT 12-in. Paris Pepper Mill: Natural	Peugeot	PM05115	24 ea		0.00		0.00	67.50	1,620.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
Mandoline	Bron Coucke	20638CHB	8 ea		0.00		0.00	200.00	1,600.00	169.95	1,359.60		0.00	165.00	1,320.00
ULTRAVAC® 500 VACUUM PACKAGING MACHINE - For Battle High School Only	Koch	UV 500	1 ea		0.00		0.00	6,450.00	6,450.00		0.00		0.00	7,650.00	7,650.00
Professional 600 SeriesMixer with pouring shield, 6 qt., White	Kitchen Aid	KP26M1XWH	8 ea		0.00		0.00	332.00	2,656.00	434.81	3,478.48		0.00	362.55	2,900.40
Norton 3 Stone System	Norton	IM313	8 ea		0.00		0.00	\$225.00	1,800.00	\$264.83	2,118.64		0.00		0.00
Electric coffee grinder	DeLonghi	DCG39	8 ea		0.00		0.00	\$50.00	400.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
Self-igniting, Instant on/off switch. Push button trigger, Operates in any position	Bernzomatic	TS-4000	6 ea		0.00		0.00	\$52.50	315.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
36" Stainless steel wall shelf	Advanced Tabco	WS- 18 - 36	12 ea		0.00	304.22	3,650.64	350.00	4,200.00	304.22	3,650.64		0.00	328.90	3,946.80
30x48 Prep tables	Advanced Tabco	ELAG-304X	12 ea		0.00	191.00	2,292.00	230.00	2,760.00	191.00	2,292.00		0.00	210.00	2,520.00
X3 Stainless Steel Food Mill	Tellier	#3 12" x 9 3/4"	2 ea		0.00		0.00	\$135.00	270.00	\$114.40	228.80		0.00		0.00
33# electronic scale	Escali	M Series	96 ea		0.00		0.00	68.25	6,552.00	68.25	6,552.00		0.00	69.55	6,676.80
Gripit Tool Holder	GeerPres	5045	96 ea		0.00		0.00	12.00	1,152.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
Microplane Grater/Zester	Microplane	46020	24 ea		0.00		0.00	7.90	189.60		0.00		0.00		0.00
Triple Glove Dispenser	San Jamar	G0804	8 ea	75.00	600.00	46.25	370.00	51.00	408.00	46.25	370.00		0.00	54.74	437.92
Rapi-kool wand 64 oz	San Jamar	RCU64	40 ea	24.95	998.00	17.06	682.40	19.00	760.00	17.06	682.40		0.00	20.16	806.40
16 oz. Clear PET® Spice Jar Neck, 63/485; O/F: 450 cc, Hgt 5.350", Dia 2.76	US Plastics	66641	120 ea		0.00		0.00	\$1.65	198.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

Equipment Concepts						Pueblo Hotel (Gradys)		Pasco		Culinary Depot		New System		Bakery Equipment Company	
Mattiesburg, MS						Pueblo, CO		Plano, TX		Monsey NY		Earth City, MO		Richmond, CA	
Floor Fan, Power Dryer	Powr-Flite	PD500DX	2	ea		0.00		0.00	\$270.00	540.00		0.00		0.00	
3" Stainless Steel Fruit/Vegetable Peeler	Browne-Halco	57 5690	96	ea		0.00		0.00	3.00	288.00	1.88	180.48		0.00	2.74
Meat and Food Grinder	Univex	MG0012	8	ea	\$688.00	5,504.00		0.00	\$655.00	5,240.00	\$643.55	5,148.40		0.00	\$1,062.50
15" colander	Lincoln	4611	4	ea		0.00	\$63.45	253.80	\$66.00	264.00		0.00		0.00	\$77.46
16" ss sieve	Adcraft	SIE-16	4	ea		0.00	\$17.79	71.16	\$28.75	115.00	\$19.57	78.28		0.00	
10" pepper mill	Chef Spec	10151-9	4	ea		0.00	\$17.70	70.80	\$35.00	140.00	\$19.47	77.88		0.00	
Potato peeler	Halco	C5K	48	ea		0.00		0.00	\$6.75	324.00		0.00		0.00	
Pleated hats	Royal	VCH8S	24	cs		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
Logic Cast iron Skillet	Lodge	L10SK3	12	ea		0.00		0.00	\$34.50	414.00	\$20.35	244.20		0.00	\$22.20
Slicer	Berkel	X13	2	ea		0.00		0.00	2,890.00	5,780.00	2,300.84	4,601.68		0.00	3,008.00
Tennsco Jumbo Steel Cabinets, 78" H x 48" W X 24" D, Grey color, with casters	Tennsco	J2478SUMGY	2	ea		0.00		0.00	930.00	1,860.00		0.00		0.00	
Tumblers, 14oz, Gibraltar And Duratuff	Libbey	SC733224	24	dz	34.00	816.00		0.00	44.00	1,056.00		0.00		0.00	
Wine glasses, Perception, 11 oz.	Libbey	3057	24	dz	47.00	1,128.00		0.00	46.00	1,104.00	69.22	1,661.28		0.00	

Miscellaneous Items-Awarded By Item

Standard Restaurant Equipment Salt Lake City, UT						Serv-U Champaign, IL		BullerFixture Company Omaha, NE		Sam Tell & Son Inc Farmingdale, NY		U.S. Foods St. Louis		U.S. Food	
Item Name/Description	Brand	Item Number	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Sauce Pan 1 Qt	Vollrath Optio	3800	36 ea	19.10	687.60	18.50	666.00	18.54	667.44	18.42	663.12	18.91	680.76	19.67	708.12
Sauce Pan 2 1/4 Qt	Vollrath Optio	3802	96 ea	21.55	2,068.80	21.00	2,016.00	28.89	2,773.44	20.79	1,995.84	21.34	2,048.64		0.00
Sauce Pan 4 1/4 Qt	Vollrath Optio	3704	96 ea	91.59	8,792.64	89.00	8,544.00	88.92	8,536.32	88.35	8,481.60	90.70	8,707.20	94.33	9,055.68
Sauce Pan 7 Qt	Vollrath Optio	3707	24 ea	127.74	3,065.76	124.00	2,976.00	124.02	2,976.48	123.23	2,957.52	126.50	3,036.00	131.56	3,157.44
Sauce Pan 11 1/2 Qt	Vollrath Optio	3711	12 ea	65.21	782.52		0.00		0.00	134.14	1,609.68	139.95	1,679.40		0.00
Non-Stick Fry Pan 7in	Vollrath Optio	N3817	96 ea	7.05	676.80	12.50	1,200.00	12.47	1,197.12	12.39	1,189.44	12.71	1,220.16		0.00
Fry Pan 8in	Vollrath Optio	3808	72 ea	11.45	824.40	11.25	810.00	11.12	800.64	11.04	794.88	11.34	816.48	11.79	848.88
Fry Pan 11in	Vollrath Optio	3811	48 ea	19.19	921.12	18.75	900.00	18.63	894.24	18.51	888.48	19.00	912.00	19.76	948.48
Braizers - 14in, 14 Qt	Vollrath Optio	3814	24 ea	54.46	1,307.04	53.00	1,272.00	52.88	1,269.12	52.54	1,260.96	53.93	1,294.32	56.10	1,346.40
Vollrath Optio Total Cost					19,126.68	18,384.00		19,114.80		19,841.52		20,394.96		16,065.00	
did not bid all items															
did not bid all items															
Did not bid all items															
Silverware Cylinders (white)	Vollrath	52643	48 ea	1.44	69.12	1.50	72.00	1.40	67.20	1.43	68.64	1.42	68.16	1.49	71.52
ss mixing bowl 3 qt	Vollrath	69030	48 ea	8.02	384.96	8.00	384.00	7.79	373.92	7.98	383.04	7.94	381.12	8.27	396.96
ss mixing bowl 4 qt	Vollrath	69040	24 ea	10.24	245.76	10.00	240.00	9.95	238.80	10.19	244.56	10.14	243.36	10.56	253.44
ss mixing bowl 8 qt	Vollrath	69080	24 ea	16.45	394.80		0.00	15.98	383.52	16.37	392.88	16.29	390.96	16.95	406.80
Stainless Pastry Blender	Vollrath		8 ea	5.79	46.32		0.00	3.00	24.00	2.15	17.20		0.00		0.00
Round Squeeze Dishers Number 6	Vollrath		8 ea	8.48	67.84	6.50	52.00	6.62	52.96	8.44	67.52	7.33	58.64	8.74	69.92
Round Squeeze Dishers Number 8	Vollrath		8 ea	8.48	67.84	7.00	56.00	6.62	52.96	6.78	54.24	7.52	60.16	7.02	56.16
Round Squeeze Dishers Number 12	Vollrath		12 ea	8.48	101.76	7.00	84.00	6.62	79.44	6.78	81.36	7.26	87.12	7.02	84.24
Round Squeeze Dishers Number 24	Vollrath		12 ea	8.48	101.76	7.00	84.00	6.62	79.44	6.78	81.36	7.26	87.12	7.02	84.24
Round Squeeze Dishers Number 50	Vollrath	47158	8 ea	6.81	54.48	7.00	56.00	6.62	52.96	6.78	54.24	7.52	60.16	7.02	56.16
Round Squeeze Dishers Number 60	Vollrath	47159	24 ea	6.81	163.44	7.00	168.00	6.62	158.88	6.78	162.72	7.01	168.24	7.02	168.48
Round Squeeze Dishers Number 70	Vollrath	47160	24 ea	6.81	163.44	7.00	168.00	6.62	158.88	6.78	162.72	6.75	162.00	7.02	168.48
Round Squeeze Dishers Number 100	Vollrath	47161	28 ea	6.81	190.68	7.00	196.00	6.62	185.36	6.78	189.84	6.97	195.16	7.02	196.56
full pan 2"	Vollrath	30022	48 ea	15.85	760.80	15.50	744.00	15.39	738.72	15.77	756.96	15.70	753.60	16.33	783.84
half pan 2"	Vollrath	30222	48 ea	9.87	473.76	10.00	480.00	9.59	460.32	9.82	471.36	9.78	469.44	10.17	488.16
full pan 4"	Vollrath	30042	48 ea	21.23	1,019.04	21.00	1,008.00	20.61	989.28	21.13	1,014.24	21.02	1,008.96	21.86	1,049.28
half pan 4"	Vollrath	30242	36 ea	14.09	507.24	14.00	504.00	12.74	458.64	14.02	504.72	13.95	502.20		0.00

				Standard Restaurant Equipment		Serv-U		BullerFixture Company		Sam Tell & Son Inc		U.S. Foods		U.S. Food	
				Salt Lake City, UT		Champaign, IL		Omaha, NE		Farmingdale, NY		St. Louis			
full pan 2" perf	Vollrath	30023	16 ea	26.19	419.04	25.50	408.00	25.43	406.88	26.06	416.96	26.33	421.28	26.98	431.68
half pan 2" perf	Vollrath	30223	24 ea	17.38	417.12	17.00	408.00	16.88	405.12	17.30	415.20	17.21	413.04	17.91	429.84
sixth pan 4"	Vollrath	30642	48 ea	8.06	386.88	8.00	384.00	7.83	375.84	8.03	385.44	7.99	383.52	8.31	398.88
third pan 2"	Vollrath	30322	72 ea	9.08	653.76	9.00	648.00	8.82	635.04	9.04	650.88	9.00	648.00	9.36	673.92
third pan 4"	Vollrath	30342	48 ea	13.12	629.76	13.00	624.00	12.74	611.52	13.05	626.40	12.99	623.52	13.51	648.48
ninth pan 2"	Vollrath	30922	24 ea	7.28	174.72	7.00	168.00	7.07	169.68	7.24	173.76	7.21	173.04	7.50	180.00
ninth pan 4"	Vollrath	30942	36 ea	9.78	352.08	9.50	342.00	9.50	342.00	9.73	350.28	9.68	348.48	10.08	362.88
full pan grate	Vollrath	20028	36 ea	11.73	422.28	11.50	414.00	11.39	410.04	11.67	420.12	11.79	424.44	12.08	434.88
8.25 qt bain marie	Vollrath	78780	24 ea	20.90	501.60	20.50	492.00	20.30	487.20	20.80	499.20	20.70	496.80	21.54	516.96
13" metal spoon	Vollrath	46973	36 ea	\$1.34	48.24	\$1.50	54.00	\$1.31	47.16	\$1.34	48.24	\$1.51	54.36	\$1.39	50.04
13" metal slotted spn	Vollrath	46976	36 ea	\$1.34	48.24	\$1.50	54.00	\$1.31	47.16	\$1.34	48.24	\$1.51	54.36	\$1.39	50.04
4 oz ladle	Vollrath	46904	24 ea	\$2.13	51.12	\$2.25	54.00	\$2.07	49.68	\$2.12	50.88	\$2.11	50.64	\$2.19	52.56
8 oz ladle	Vollrath	46908	12 ea	\$2.46	29.52	\$2.50	30.00	\$2.39	28.68	\$2.44	29.28	\$2.95	35.40	\$2.54	30.48
Flexible Silicone blade high heat spautla 10" red	Vollrath	100427	48 ea	\$5.14	246.72	\$5.00	240.00	\$5.00	240.00	\$5.12	245.76	\$5.09	244.32	\$5.30	254.40
6 oz ladle	Vollrath	46816	24 ea	\$2.36	56.64	\$2.50	60.00	\$2.30	55.20	\$2.35	56.40	\$2.34	56.16	\$2.44	58.56
1 oz ladle	Vollrath	46901	24 ea	\$1.58	37.92		0.00	\$1.53	36.72	\$1.57	37.68	\$1.82	43.68	\$1.62	38.88
Vollrath Total Cost				9,288.68		8,676.00		8,903.20		9,162.32		9,167.44		8,946.72	
						did not bid all items						did not bid all items		Did not bid all items	
Brazier without lid	Matfer	697050	4 ea	270.30	1,081.20		0.00	255.00	1,020.00	267.75	1,071.00	302.80	1,211.20	270.50	1,082.00
Bouillon strainer exoglass	Matfer	17360	8 ea	62.54	500.32		0.00	59.00	472.00	61.95	495.60	65.13	521.04	62.59	500.72
Mandoline	Matfer	215060S	40 ea	164.30	6,572.00		0.00	155.00	6,200.00	162.75	6,510.00	168.76	6,750.40	164.42	6,576.80
Pullman Pan 15 3/4", w 4 3/4", h 4 3/4"	Matfer	340842	12 ea	55.12	661.44		0.00	52.00	624.00	48.83	585.96		0.00		0.00
Cherry Stoner	Matfer	73095	8 ea	9.54	76.32		0.00	9.00	72.00	9.45	75.60	9.67	77.36	9.55	76.40
Heavy Duty Disposable Piping Bags	Matfer	165007	20 ea	26.50	530.00		0.00	25.00	500.00	26.25	525.00	43.59	871.80	26.52	530.40
12" spoon Exoglass	Matfer	308855	52 ea	4.77	248.04		0.00	4.50	234.00	4.73	245.96	4.90	254.80	4.77	248.04
Square Cutters	Matfer	150320	10 ea	54.06	540.60		0.00	51.00	510.00	53.55	535.50	54.41	544.10	54.10	541.00
Excoglass, plain cutter 8,	Matfer	150103	20 ea	39.22	784.40		0.00	37.00	740.00	38.87	777.40	39.74	794.80	39.25	785.00
10" piano whip	Matfer	111022	48 ea	10.60	508.80		0.00	10.00	480.00	10.20	489.60	10.71	514.08	10.61	509.28
Rectangle meat terrine mold	Matfer	340913	24 ea	49.29	1,182.96		0.00	46.50	1,116.00	48.83	1,171.92	53.13	1,275.12	49.33	1,183.92

				Standard Restaurant Equipment		Serv-U		BullerFixture Company		Sam Tell & Son Inc		U.S. Foods		U.S. Food		
				Salt Lake City, UT		Champaign, IL		Omaha, NE		Farmingdale, NY		St. Louis				
12" spoon exoglass	Matfer	redspoon	48	ea	\$4.77	228.96		0.00	\$4.50	216.00	\$6.30	302.40	\$4.90	235.20	\$4.77	228.96
10" piano whip	Matfer	111022	32	ea	\$10.60	339.20		0.00	\$10.00	320.00	\$10.50	336.00	\$11.03	352.96	\$10.61	339.52
14" piano whip	Matfer	111024	12	ea	\$14.84	178.08		0.00	\$14.00	168.00	\$14.70	176.40	\$15.20	182.40	\$14.85	178.20
18" balloon whip	Matfer	111046	2	ea	\$25.44	50.88		0.00	\$24.00	48.00	\$25.20	50.40	\$26.22	52.44	\$25.46	50.92
Heat Resistant Spatula, Grey	Matfer	112420C	48	ea	7.02	336.96		0.00	6.63	318.24	6.96	334.08	7.53	361.44	7.03	337.44
Stock Pot w/ lid and faucet 32 Quart	Matfer		4	ea	315.35	1,261.40		0.00	257.50	1,030.00	312.38	1,249.52	338.27	1,353.08	315.59	1,262.36
Stock Pot w/ lid and faucet 18 Quart	Matfer	694228	12	ea	272.95	3,275.40		0.00	297.50	3,570.00	270.38	3,244.56	282.75	3,393.00	273.16	3,277.92
Matfer Total Cost					18,356.96		0.00		17,638.24		18,176.90		18,745.22		17,708.88	
Did not bid all items																
Bouillon Cup, Plastic, White	Cambro	35CW	300	ea	1.03	309.00	1.00	300.00	1.01	303.00	1.03	309.00	1.03	309.00		0.00
16 oz Red Delmar Tumblers	Cambro	D16	72	ea	0.87	62.64	1.00	72.00	0.85	61.20	0.86	61.92	0.87	62.64		0.00
GN1 1/2 Size 2 1/2" Deep (Amber)	Cambro	22HP	72	ea	11.59	834.48	9.75	702.00	9.66	695.52	9.80	705.60	9.85	709.20		0.00
1/2 Size Seal Cover	Cambro	20SC	144	ea	2.52	362.88	2.50	360.00	\$2	355.68	\$3	360.00	\$3	404.64		0.00
Food Boxes-18x26x9	Cambro	18269P	20	ea	20.58	411.60	20.25	405.00	\$20	403.60	\$20	409.60	\$24	480.40		0.00
2 qt Camwear CamSquare w/ lid (Green)	Cambro	2SFSCW	72	ea	4.96	357.12	5.00	360.00	\$3.46	249.12	\$3.51	252.72	\$3.73	268.56		0.00
4 qt Camwear CamSquare w/ lid (Green)	Cambro	4SFSCW	72	ea	6.83	491.76	6.50	468.00	\$5.29	380.88	\$5.36	385.92	\$5.69	409.68		0.00
6 qt Camwear CamSquare w/ lid (Red)	Cambro	6SFSCW	168	ea	6.98	1,172.64	8.25	1,386.00	\$6.84	1,149.12	\$6.95	1,167.60	\$7.37	1,238.16		0.00
12 qt Camwear CamSquare w/ lid (Blue)	Cambro	12SFSCW	72	ea	13.51	972.72	12.75	918.00	\$10.71	771.12	\$10.87	782.64	\$11.53	830.16		0.00
22 qt Camwear CamSquare w/ lid (Blue)	Cambro	22SFSCW	36	ea	15.76	567.36	21.50	774.00	\$20.15	725.40	\$20.45	736.20	\$21.69	780.84		0.00
Cambro 24 oz scoop	Cambro	SCP24CW	20	ea	4.22	84.40	4.25	85.00	\$4.14	82.80	\$4.20	84.00	\$5.24	104.80		0.00
Cambro 6 oz scoop	Cambro	SCP6CW	12	ea	3.08	36.96	3.00	36.00	\$3.02	36.24	\$3.06	36.72	\$4.77	57.24		0.00
Camdolly (Soft Gray)	Cambro	CDR2020	16	ea	78.03	1,248.48	77.00	1,232.00	\$76.50	1,224.00	\$77.65	1,242.40	\$78.03	1,248.48		0.00
Full Size Glass Rack (Soft Gray)	Cambro	25G578	16	ea	37.62	601.92	27.50	440.00	\$31.35	501.60	\$27.84	445.44	\$28.03	448.48		0.00
Full Size Glass Rack (Soft Gray)	Cambro	25G712	12	ea	40.69	488.28	\$34.00	408.00	\$33.91	406.92	\$34.42	413.04	\$34.59	415.08		0.00
Full Size Stemware Rack (Soft Gray)	Cambro	25S800	10	ea	44.98	449.80	\$38.00	380.00	\$37.49	374.90	\$38.05	380.50	\$38.23	382.30		0.00
Full Rack Cover (Gray)	Cambro	DRC2020	24	ea	25.50	612.00	25.00	600.00	25.00	600.00	25.37	608.88	25.50	612.00		0.00
Half Size Flat Ware Rack	Cambro	HFR258	80	ea	14.37	1,149.60	12.00	960.00	11.97	957.60	12.15	972.00	12.46	996.80		0.00
Ultra Pan Carrier, Black 110	Cambro	UPC400	8	ea	259.34	2,074.72	255.00	2,040.00	254.25	2,034.00	258.06	2,064.48	259.34	2,074.72		0.00
CamChiller, full size	Cambro	CP1220	16	ea	59.67	954.72	59.00	944.00	58.50	936.00	59.38	950.08	59.67	954.72		0.00

				Standard Restaurant Equipment		Serv-U		BullerFixture Company		Sam Tell & Son Inc		U.S. Foods		U.S. Food	
				Salt Lake City, UT		Champaign, IL		Omaha, NE		Farmingdale, NY		St. Louis			
CamWarmer	Cambro	1210PW	16 ea	87.49	1,399.84	86.00	1,376.00	85.77	1,372.32	87.06	1,392.96	87.49	1,399.84		0.00
10" narrow rim plate TAN	Cambro	10CWNR133	8 cs	\$3.17	25.36	\$3.25	26.00	\$149.28	1,194.24	\$3.15	25.20	\$152.27	1,218.16		0.00
1 pt liquid measure	Cambro	50MCCW	24 ea	\$5.60	134.40	\$5.50	132.00	\$5.49	131.76	\$5.57	133.68	\$5.60	134.40		0.00
1 qt liquid measure	Cambro	100MCCW	16 ea	\$6.29	100.64	\$6.25	100.00	\$6.17	98.72	\$6.26	100.16	\$7.57	121.12		0.00
2 qt liquid measure	Cambro	200MCCW	8 ea	\$8.68	69.44	\$8.50	68.00	\$8.51	68.08	\$8.63	69.04	\$11.23	89.84		0.00
4 qt liquid measure	Cambro	400MCCW	12 ea	\$9.41	112.92	\$9.25	111.00	\$9.23	110.76	\$9.36	112.32	\$9.41	112.92		0.00
Polypropylene Pizza Dough Box	Cambro	DB18263CW	24 ea	22.61	542.64	22.25	534.00	22.16	531.84	22.49	539.76	22.61	542.64		0.00
60 oz Pitcher	Cambro	P60CW	24 ea	6.51	156.24	6.50	156.00	6.38	153.12	6.47	155.28	6.14	147.36		0.00
High heat H pan, 2 1/2", half pan, 12 3/4 x 10 7/16, color amber 150	Cambro	22HP	72 ea	11.59	834.48	9.75	702.00	9.66	695.52	9.80	705.60	9.85	709.20		0.00
High heat H pan, 4", 1/3 pan, 12 3/4 x 6 15/16, color amber 150	Cambro	32HP	48 ea	9.71	466.08	8.25	396.00	8.09	388.32	8.21	394.08	8.25	396.00		0.00
High heat H pan, 4", 1/6 pan, 10 7/16 x 6 3/8, color amber 150	Cambro	64 HP	48 ea	7.92	380.16	6.75	324.00	6.60	316.80	6.70	321.60	6.73	323.04		0.00
High heat H pan, 6", 1/6pan, 6 15/16 x 6 3/8, color amber 150	Cambro	66 HP	48 ea	9.62	461.76	8.00	384.00	8.01	384.48	8.13	390.24	8.17	392.16		0.00
High heat H pan, 4", 1/9 pan, 6 15/16 x 4 1/4, color amber 150	Cambro	94 HP	48 ea	5.81	278.88	5.00	240.00	4.84	232.32	4.91	235.68	4.94	237.12		0.00
Seal Cover, 2 1/2", half pan	Cambro	20SC	72 ea	2.52	181.44	2.50	180.00	2.47	177.84	2.50	180.00	2.81	202.32		0.00
Seal Cover, 4", 1/3 pan	Cambro	30SC	48 ea	1.85	88.80	2.00	96.00	1.82	87.36	1.84	88.32	2.07	99.36		0.00
Seal Cover, 4", 1/6 pan	Cambro	60SC	48 ea	1.27	60.96	1.25	60.00	1.24	59.52	1.26	60.48	1.42	68.16		0.00
Seal Cover, 6", 1/6 pan	Cambro	60SC	48 ea	1.27	60.96	1.25	60.00	1.24	59.52	1.26	60.48	1.42	68.16		0.00
Seal Cover, 4", 1/9 pan	Cambro	90SC	48 ea	1.13	54.24	1.25	60.00	1.11	53.28	1.13	54.24	1.26	60.48		0.00
Bus Tub 15"x21"x5" (black 110)	Cambro	21155CBR	40 ea	13.24	529.60	13.00	520.00	9.07	362.80	13.18	527.20	13.75	550.00		0.00
Cambro Total Cost				19,181.92		18,395.00		18,727.30		17,915.06		19,660.18		0.00	
no bid															
24" Double Black Foam Squeegee	Carlisle	40082	20 ea	17.21	344.20	19.00	380.00	17.80	356.00	16.33	326.60	22.80	456.00	22.55	451.00
60" Wood handle	Carlisle	40261	24 ea	3.15	75.60	3.50	84.00	3.22	77.28	2.95	70.80	5.11	122.64	3.67	88.08
8" Double Blade Squeegee	Carlisle	40072	48 ea	5.30	254.40	5.50	264.00	5.00	240.00	4.58	219.84	6.21	298.08	8.82	423.36
60" Wood Handle with wing nut and cross bar	Carlisle	40340	20 ea	\$10.51	210.20	\$11.00	220.00	\$10.59	211.80	\$9.72	194.40	\$15.14	302.80	\$3.67	73.40
10" Dual Surface scrub brush with end bristles	Carlisle	40422	12 cs	\$10.70	128.40	\$11.25	135.00	\$129.60	1,555.20	\$9.91	118.92	\$162.80	1,953.60	\$11.70	140.40
Black Octagon Drip Tray	Carlisle	N11036	24 ea	6.69	160.56	6.00	144.00	5.81	139.44	5.95	142.80	6.58	157.92	5.35	128.40
Carlisle 36865 Duo-Sweep Angle Broom	Carlisle	36865	20 ea	9.49	189.80	10.00	200.00	9.50	190.00	8.71	174.20	11.40	228.00	10.29	205.80

				Standard Restaurant Equipment		Serv-U		BullerFixture Company		Sam Tell & Son Inc		U.S. Foods		U.S. Food	
				Salt Lake City, UT		Champaign, IL		Omaha, NE		Farmingdale, NY		St. Louis			
Sectional pasta Cooker	Carlisle	60100PC	2 ea	\$143.23	286.46	\$143.00	286.00	\$137.10	274.20	\$140.52	281.04	\$245.52	491.04	\$223.00	446.00
Basting brushes	Carlisle	40374	48 ea	6.18	296.64	6.25	300.00	5.95	285.60	5.45	261.60	6.69	321.12	6.44	309.12
Spring Form Tubular Bottom 10"	Carlisle	6043B	24 ea	\$25.36	608.64	\$24.00	576.00	\$23.76	570.24	\$24.35	584.40	\$26.72	641.28	\$25.21	605.04
Carisle Total Cost				2,554.90		2,589.00		3,899.76		2,374.60		4,972.48		2,870.60	
Has alternate on last item															
12" lobby dust pan	Continental	812	8 ea	23.72	189.76	13.00	104.00	2.85	22.80	7.19	57.52	15.65	125.20	13.54	108.32
44 qt mop bckt wringer	Continental	404-37	4 ea	121.26	485.04	120.00	480.00	125.00	500.00	94.13	376.52	153.46	613.84	120.78	483.12
32 gal. recycle bin	Continental	3200BL	4 ea	26.23	104.92	25.00	100.00	29.00	116.00	17.25	69.00	36.83	147.32	24.81	99.24
32 gal. trash bin	Continental	R3200BK	4 ea	26.23	104.92		0.00	29.00	116.00	17.25	69.00	36.83	147.32	24.86	99.44
32 gal. white lid	Continental	3201WT	4 ea	9.21	36.84	8.00	32.00	7.80	31.20	5.91	23.64	10.52	42.08	7.63	30.52
Trigger Sprayer	Continental	922HL	72 ea	2.27	163.44		0.00	0.50	36.00	0.41	29.52		0.00	0.45	32.40
22 oz plastic bottles	Continental	922B	48 ea	2.14	102.72	0.50	24.00	0.50	24.00	0.50	24.00	7.27	348.96	0.50	24.00
Continental Total Cost				1,187.64		740.00		846.00		649.20		1,424.72		877.04	
Alternate on first item/did not bid all items															
32 gal. green compost bin	Rubbermaid	FG263200	4 ea	27.78	111.12	108.00	432.00	24.02	96.08	25.22	100.88	29.50	118.00	50.96	203.84
Quiet Dolly for trash can	Rubbermaid	2640 -43	16 ea	55.46	887.36	56.00	896.00	50.13	802.08	52.64	842.24	57.91	926.56	106.36	1,701.76
60" wood hndl metal tip	Rubbermaid	6364	24 ea	5.40	129.60	3.50	84.00	2.91	69.84	3.06	73.44	9.27	222.48	6.18	148.32
16.5" hi ht scraper	Rubbermaid	1964	48 ea	\$14.67	704.16	\$13.00	624.00	\$11.65	559.20	\$12.23	587.04	\$12.06	578.88	\$24.72	1,186.56
13.5" hi ht spoonula	Rubbermaid	1967	12 ea	\$11.91	142.92	\$10.00	120.00	\$9.05	108.60	\$9.50	114.00	\$9.61	115.32	\$19.20	230.40
Heavy duty Service Utility Cart	Rubbermaid	RCP4520 88BEI	6 ea	\$158.86	953.16	\$165.00	990.00	\$147.68	886.08	\$155.06	930.36	\$204.38	1,226.28	\$518.52	3,111.12
Rubbermaid Total Cost				2,928.32		3,146.00		2,521.88		2,647.96		3,187.52		6,582.00	
Full Size Sheet Trays	Lincoln Wear-Ever	N5300	200 ea	18.17	3,634.00	18.00	3,600.00	17.64	3,528.00	17.64	3,528.00	17.99	3,598.00		0.00
Half Size Sheet Trays	Lincoln Wear-Ever	9303	200 ea	6.26	1,252.00	6.25	1,250.00	6.08	1,216.00	6.08	1,216.00	6.20	1,240.00		0.00
Lincoln Wear-Ever Total Cost				4,886.00		4,850.00		4,744.00		4,744.00		4,838.00		0.00	
Alternate item no bid															
Serving Pastry Turner	Tablecraft	4331	24 ea	2.19	52.56	2.50	60.00	2.24	53.76	2.44	58.56	2.81	67.44	2.68	64.32
Serving Perforated Turner	Tablecraft	4314	12 ea	3.60	43.20	3.25	39.00	3.04	36.48	3.31	39.72	3.81	45.72	3.65	43.80
11 3/4" Solid Serving Spoon	Tablecraft	4333	48 ea	2.80	134.40	2.50	120.00	2.22	106.56	2.42	116.16	3.74	179.52	2.66	127.68

		Standard Restaurant Equipment Salt Lake City, UT				Serv-U Champaign, IL		BullerFixture Company Omaha, NE		Sam Tell & Son Inc Farmingdale, NY		U.S. Foods St. Louis		U.S. Food	
6 oz Serving Soup Ladle	Tablecraft	4306	20 ea	4.22	84.40	4.00	80.00	3.69	73.80	4.02	80.40	4.61	92.20	4.42	88.40
bouillon strainers	Tablecraft	349	12 ea	\$31.41	376.92	\$33.00	396.00	\$31.54	378.48	\$34.38	412.56	\$36.04	432.48	\$37.79	453.48
ss fine china cap 8"	Tablecraft	1708	8 ea	\$15.46	123.68	\$15.75	126.00	\$15.20	121.60	\$16.57	132.56	\$18.10	144.80	\$18.21	145.68
8" skimmer rigid sqr	Tablecraft	3308	8 ea	\$3.90	31.20	\$3.50	28.00	\$3.34	26.72	\$3.64	29.12	\$4.72	37.76	\$4.01	32.08
6" dbl mesh skim	Tablecraft	2865	8 ea	\$3.62	28.96	\$3.25	26.00	\$3.06	24.48	\$3.33	26.64	\$4.19	33.52	\$3.67	29.36
8" spiral mesh skim	Tablecraft	2408	8 ea	\$3.95	31.60	\$3.50	28.00	\$3.40	27.20	\$3.71	29.68	\$4.88	39.04	\$4.08	32.64
8" dbl mesh strainer	Tablecraft	84	8 ea	\$3.99	31.92	\$3.50	28.00	\$3.44	27.52	\$3.75	30.00	\$4.49	35.92	\$4.12	32.96
Squeeze Bottles (clear) 24oz	Tablecraft	12463C	48 ea	\$11.03	529.44	\$11.00	528.00	\$0.94	45.12	\$0.97	46.56	\$14.69	705.12	\$1.06	50.88
Heavy Duty Measuring Spoons	Tablecraft	722	72 ea	\$4.11	295.92	\$4.00	288.00	\$3.56	256.32	\$3.88	279.36	\$4.08	293.76	\$4.26	306.72
Heavy Duty Measuring Cups	Tablecraft	725	48 ea	\$6.93	332.64	\$6.75	324.00	\$6.46	310.08	\$7.04	337.92	\$8.19	393.12	\$7.74	371.52
Squeeze Bottles (clear) 24oz	Tablecraft	12463C	64 ea	11.03	705.92	11.00	704.00	0.94	60.16	0.97	62.08	15.67	1,002.88	1.06	67.84
Tablecraft Total Cost					2,802.76	2,775.00		1,548.28		1,681.32		3,503.28		1,847.36	

Small Rectangle Platter, 11 x 5	World Tableware	SL-21	120 ea	70.78	8,493.60		0.00	71.47	8,576.40	5.60	672.00	85.03	10,203.60	5.77	692.40
Plates - 12" Round?, 1 dozen per case	World Tableware	840-445R-12	24 cs	56.06	1,345.44		0.00	56.61	1,358.64	53.26	1,278.24	67.01	1,608.24	54.85	1,316.40
Plates - 9" Round?, 2 dozen per case	World Tableware	840-435R-25	12 cs	22.83	273.96		0.00	23.05	276.60	43.38	520.56	55.01	660.12	44.67	536.04
Bowls - 9" Low bowl, 2 dozen per case	World Tableware	840-355-009	12 cs	68.58	822.96		0.00	69.25	831.00	130.30	1,563.60	163.75	1,965.00	134.20	1,610.40
Bowls -11" Low bowl, 1 dozen per case	World Tableware	840-355-008	24 cs	81.19	1,948.56		0.00	81.98	1,967.52	154.26	3,702.24	96.88	2,325.12	79.45	1,906.80
8 1/2oz Mug, kona, 3 dozen per case	World Tableware	840-125-002	4 cs	14.42	57.68		0.00	14.56	58.24	41.10	164.40	53.69	214.76	42.32	169.28
7oz boullion cups, 3 dozen per case	World Tableware	840-345-007	8 cs	9.71	77.68		0.00	9.81	78.48	27.69	221.52	35.80	286.40	28.51	228.08
4 1/2" saucers for boullion cups, 3 dozen per case	World Tableware	840-245-107	8 cs	6.31	50.48		0.00	6.37	50.96	17.97	143.76	23.65	189.20	18.51	148.08
Forks, Hvy Wt. Windsor	World Tableware	Brandware 141	20 dz	7.81	156.20		0.00	7.88	157.60	7.42	148.40	28.60	572.00	7.64	152.80
Spoons, Hvy Wt. Windsor	World Tableware	Brandware 141	20 dz	6.01	120.20		0.00	6.07	121.40	7.42	148.40	22.19	443.80	5.00	100.00
Knives, Hvy Wt. Windsor	World Tableware	Brandware 141	12 dz	14.52	174.24		0.00	14.66	175.92	13.79	165.48	18.01	216.12	14.21	170.52
World TablewareTotal Cost					13,521.00	0.00		13,652.76		8,728.60		18,684.36		7,030.80	

		Did not bid				per dozen									
Hall China - 950 3 Oz. Espresso Cup	Hall China	950	24 ea	128.54	257.08		0.00	73.35	144.70	5.26	126.24	59.02	118.04	5.11	122.64
Hall China - 956 Espresso/Cappuccino Cup Saucer	Hall China	956	24 ea	\$130.97	261.94		0.00	\$75.40	150.80	\$5.50	132.00	\$61.36	122.72	\$5.34	128.16
Hall China - 951 7 Oz. Cappuccino Cup	Hall China	951	24 ea	\$131.88	263.76		0.00	\$76.55	153.10	\$5.59	134.16	\$68.49	136.98	\$5.42	130.08

				Standard Restaurant Equipment		Serv-U		BullerFixture Company		Sam Tell & Son Inc		U.S. Foods		U.S. Food	
				Salt Lake City, UT		Champaign, IL		Omaha, NE		Farmingdale, NY		St. Louis			
Sugar Packet Holder	Hall China	#716	20 ea	48.86	97.72		0.00	58.60	117.20	5.02	100.40	104.51	209.02	4.07	81.40
Hall China Total Cost				880.50		0.00		565.80		492.80		586.76		462.28	
Did not bid															
Chef Coat, double breasted, 65/35 domestic twill	Chef Revival	XS	90 ea	39.50	3,555.00		0.00		0.00	24.54	2,208.60	16.89	1,520.10		0.00
Chef Coat, double breasted, 65/35 domestic twill	Chef Revival	SM	50 ea	13.47	673.50	14.00	700.00	13.21	660.50	24.54	1,227.00	16.93	846.50		0.00
Chef Coat, double breasted, 65/35 domestic twill	Chef Revival	MD	60 ea	13.47	808.20	14.00	840.00	13.21	792.60	24.54	1,472.40	16.97	1,018.20		0.00
Chef Coat, double breasted, 65/35 domestic twill	Chef Revival	LG	24 ea	13.47	323.28	14.00	336.00	13.21	317.04	24.54	588.96	17.02	408.48		0.00
Chef Coat, double breasted, 65/35 domestic twill	Chef Revival	XL	24 ea	13.47	323.28	14.00	336.00	13.21	317.04	24.54	588.96	17.09	410.16		0.00
Chef Coat, double breasted, 65/35 domestic twill	Chef Revival	XXL	10 ea	14.89	148.90	15.50	155.00	14.60	146.00	25.95	259.50	18.72	187.20		0.00
Chef Coat, double breasted, 65/35 domestic twill	Chef Revival	XXXL	10 ea	16.32	163.20	17.00	170.00	16.00	160.00	27.37	273.70	20.35	203.50		0.00
Chef Revival Total Cost				5,995.36		2,537.00		2,393.18		6,619.12		4,594.14		0.00	
did not bid all items did not bid all items no bid															
Paring knife	Dexter	S104	96 ea	\$3.43	329.28	\$44.00	352.00	\$3.64	349.44	\$3.38	324.48	\$3.66	351.36	\$3.63	348.48
Cook's knife 10"	Dexter	S145-10-pcp	48 ea	\$20.08	963.84	\$20.00	960.00	\$19.32	927.36	\$19.79	949.92	\$19.59	940.32	\$19.27	924.96
Cook's knife 8"	Dexter	s145-8-pcp	24 ea	\$18.19	436.56	\$18.00	432.00	\$17.63	423.12	\$17.93	430.32	\$17.63	423.12	\$17.46	419.04
12" diamond sharp steel, white handle	Dexter	DDS-12CP	12 ea	\$23.63	283.56	\$24.00	288.00	\$22.73	272.76	\$23.29	279.48	\$22.70	272.40	\$22.67	272.04
Scall 8" bread knife	Dexter	S162-8SC	12 ea	\$10.75	129.00	\$11.00	132.00	\$10.34	124.08	\$10.60	127.20	\$10.51	126.12	\$10.32	123.84
8X3 cake turner	Dexter	S286-8	8 ea	\$15.00	120.00	\$14.75	118.00	\$14.43	115.44	\$14.79	118.32	\$14.67	117.36	\$14.39	115.12
4in x 2in Stainless Steel Server and Turner	Dexter	S172	8 ea	\$8.98	71.84	\$9.00	72.00	\$8.64	69.12	\$8.85	70.80	\$8.69	69.52	\$8.61	68.88
8x3 perf cake turner	Dexter	PS286-8	24 ea	\$15.00	360.00	\$14.75	354.00	\$14.43	346.32	\$14.79	354.96	\$14.72	353.28	\$14.39	345.36
Dexter Total Cost				2,694.08		2,708.00		2,627.64		2,655.48		2,653.48		2,617.72	
12-Wheel Cutter	Ateco	13967	2 ea	333.90	667.80		0.00		0.00	51.50	103.00		0.00		0.00
Medium Sized Offset Spatula - 7.5" Blade	Ateco	1387	16 ea	4.93	78.88		0.00		0.00	3.35	53.60		0.00		0.00
Revolving Cake Stand with Non-Slip Pad	Ateco	610	20 ea	17.55	351.00		0.00		0.00	13.75	275.00		0.00		0.00
Ateco Total Cost				1,097.68		0.00		0.00		431.60		0.00		0.00	
Aluminum Sieve	JB Prince	U500	4 ea	122.63	490.52		0.00		0.00	96.24	384.96		0.00		0.00
Sieve Screen	JB Prince	U500 - 18	4 ea	54.23	216.92		0.00		0.00	42.56	170.24		0.00		0.00

				Standard Restaurant Equipment		Serv-U		BullerFixture Company		Sam Tell & Son Inc		U.S. Foods		U.S. Food	
				Salt Lake City, UT		Champaign, IL		Omaha, NE		Farmingdale, NY		St. Louis			
Sieve Screen	JB Prince	U500 - 22	8 ea	54.23	433.84		0.00		0.00	42.56	340.48		0.00		0.00
JB Prince Total Cost				1,141.28		0.00		0.00		895.68		0.00		0.00	

Vacuum Bags, 12 X 16, 3ml	Pleasant Hil Grain		4	cs		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
Vacuum Bags, 8 X 12, 3ml	Pleasant Hil Grain		4	cs		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
Vacuum Bags,6 X 10, 3ml	Pleasant Hil Grain		4	cs		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
Pleasant Hill Grain Total Cost						0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

18" x 12" Rec Tray	American Metalcraft	SSTR22	72 ea	31.30	2,253.60	29.00	2,088.00	27.65	1,990.80	28.46	2,049.12	31.83	2,291.76	29.29	2,108.88
14" round tray	American Metalcraft	SST14	48 ea	27.77	1,332.96	25.50	1,224.00	24.30	1,166.40	25.03	1,201.44	27.39	1,314.72	5.46	262.08
American Metalcraft Total Cost					3,586.56		3,312.00		3,157.20		3,250.56		3,606.48		2,370.96

Locking tong hd	Edlund	4412HDL	48 ea	\$127.14	496.56	\$7.00	336.00	\$6.50	312.00	\$6.03	289.44	\$7.22	346.56	\$7.26	348.48
Capacity 5 lbs. x 1 oz.	Edlund	SR-5	4 ea	1,814.88	1,814.88	99.00	396.00	90.00	360.00	97.24	388.96	122.28	489.12	103.65	414.60
Knife rack with full length skirt	Edlund	KR - 99	10 ea	1,067.58	4,270.32	58.00	580.00	55.00	550.00	57.20	572.00	61.38	613.80	60.96	609.60
Edlund Total Cost				6,581.76		1,312.00		1,222.00		1,250.40		1,449.48		1,372.68	

Pasta Excellence set	Kitchen Aid	KPEX	8 ea	407.76	3,262.08	0.00	0.00		0.00	265.77	2,126.16	653.92	5,231.36		0.00
Pasta Roller Set	Kitchen Aid	KPRA	12 ea	180.19	2,162.28	0.00	0.00		0.00	129.43	1,553.16	205.96	2,471.52		0.00
Kitchen Aid Total Cost					5,424.36		0.00		0.00	3,679.32		7,702.88			0.00

no bid																					
no bid																					
Vita Prep 64 oz, 120v	Vita-Mix	VM0101	6 ea	\$386.12	2,316.72		0.00	\$430.00	2,580.00	\$389.84	2,339.04	\$480.13	2,880.78		0.00						
Vita Prep 64 oz Container w/ lid and bottom and blade for VM0101	Vita-Mix	654	16 ea	87.32	1,397.12		0.00	95.00	1,520.00	85.28	1,364.48	87.71	1,403.36		0.00						
Vita Mix Total Cost				3,713.84				0.00				4,100.00				3,703.52		4,284.14		0.00	

Did not bid no bid														
Coffee Espresso Machine, 2 nozzle, volumetric electro valve - For Battle High School only	La Pavoni	Café V	1 ea		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
Espresso Grinder, Red - For Battle High School Only	La Pavoni		1 ea		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	
La Pavoni Total Cost					0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00	

				Standard Restaurant Equipment Salt Lake City, UT		Serv-U Champaign, IL		BullerFixture Company Omaha, NE		Sam Tell & Son Inc Farmingdale, NY		U.S. Foods St. Louis		U.S. Food		
				No Bid	Did not bid		no bid				no bid		no bid			
Pacojet system	Pacojet	16000	2 ea		0.00		0.00		0.00	3,738.13	7,476.26		0.00		0.00	
Chrome steel beakers with lids, set of 10	Pacojet	43641	2 ea		0.00		0.00		0.00	\$374.00	748.00		0.00		0.00	
Cleaning insert rotation brushes	Pacojet	42296	2 ea		0.00		0.00		0.00	\$65.45	130.90		0.00		0.00	
Pacotizing blade	Pacojet	42414	2 ea		0.00		0.00		0.00	\$185.13	370.26		0.00		0.00	
Pacojet Total Cost					0.00		0.00		0.00		8,725.42		0.00		0.00	
				No Bid	Did not bid		no bid				no bid		no bid			
Dough divider	John. Rose	2396	20 ea	13.78	275.60		0.00	19.75	395.00	14.66	293.20	18.77	375.40		0.00	
half pan grate	John. Rose	5308	36 ea	3.20	115.20		0.00	2.30	82.80	1.61	57.96	2.69	96.84		0.00	
12 x 18 Plastic Cutting Boards	John. Rose	4320	72 ea	\$8.28	596.16		0.00	\$10.90	784.80	\$7.88	567.36	\$14.35	1,033.20		0.00	
John Rose Total Cost					986.96		0.00		1,262.60		918.52		1,505.44		0.00	
				Did not bid										no bid		
6x3 dough cutter	Russell	S196	8 ea	\$5.81	46.48	\$6.00	48.00	\$5.54	44.32	\$5.73	45.84	\$5.98	47.84		0.00	
12" bakers spatula	Russell	S84-12	12 ea	\$13.70	164.40	\$13.50	162.00	\$13.05	156.60	\$13.51	162.12	\$13.43	161.16		0.00	
Russell Total Cost					210.88		210.00		200.92		207.96		209.00		0.00	
														no bid		
Air pot	Winware	AP522	12 ea	24.44	293.28		0.00	25.50	306.00	19.73	236.76	25.08	300.96		0.00	
Decaf Air pot	Winware	AP522DC	6 ea	24.44	146.64		0.00	25.50	153.00	19.73	118.38	25.08	150.48		0.00	
Winware Total Cost					439.92		0.00		459.00		355.14		451.44		0.00	
Portion scale 16 oz	Taylor	TP16	12 ea	\$20.93	251.16	\$22.00	264.00	\$20.55	246.60	\$21.75	261.00	\$23.36	280.32		0.00	
BI-Therm Thermometer	Taylor	6092-1	360 ea	4.04	1,454.40	4.00	1,440.00	3.20	1,152.00	4.20	1,512.00	5.18	1,864.80		0.00	
Thermometer	Taylor	6092-1	48 ea	\$4.04	193.92	\$4.00	192.00	\$3.20	153.60	\$4.20	201.60	\$5.18	248.64		0.00	
Taylor Total Cost					1,899.48		1,896.00		1,552.20		1,974.60		2,393.76		0.00	
														no bid		
Item Name/Description	Brand	Item Number	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
Camrack Flatwear	Camwear	8FBNH434	12 ea	11.64	139.68	10.00	120.00	9.70	116.40	9.84	118.08	13.64	163.68		0.00	
17-1/2" Hand Blender	Dynamic	MD95	32 ea	262.08	8,386.56		0.00		0.00	264.60	8,467.20	571.20	18,278.40		0.00	
Manual Salad Spinner 5 gal	Dynamic	SD92	2 ea	154.44	308.88		0.00		0.00	155.93	311.86	382.50	765.00		0.00	

				Standard Restaurant Equipment		Serv-U		BullerFixture Company		Sam Tell & Son Inc		U.S. Foods		U.S. Food	
				Salt Lake City, UT		Champaign, IL		Omaha, NE		Farmingdale, NY		St. Louis			
120V Single Burner Free Standing Induction Cooktop- 1800 Watts	Cooktek	MC-1800	44 ea	1,449.37	63,772.28		0.00	700.00	30,800.00	666.44	29,323.36	679.17	29,883.48	652.04	28,689.76
12 lbs Sausage stuffer 20" high	F. Dick	D978	8 ea	582.45	4,659.60		0.00		0.00	518.26	4,146.08		0.00		0.00
Bag Impulse Heat Sealer	Vac Master	BS 18	2 ea	485.72	971.44		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
Comm food process	Robo Coupe	R2	8 ea	764.29	6,114.32	1,197.00	9,576.00	740.00	5,920.00	851.80	6,814.40	906.89	7,255.12		0.00
Birds Beak 2 1/4 Black	Forchner	40606	72 ea	\$3.79	272.88		0.00	\$3.95	284.40	\$3.67	264.24	\$4.17	300.24		0.00
Bread Knife 10 1/4 Black	Forchner	40547	24 ea	22.98	551.52		0.00	22.50	540.00	22.25	534.00	23.80	571.20		0.00
Semi-Flex Boning Knife 6" Black	Forchner	40515	48 ea	\$13.24	635.52		0.00	\$13.00	624.00	\$12.82	615.36	\$13.69	657.12		0.00
Cabinet Mobile Enclosed	KelMax	KMXEC4018	16 ea	\$850.67	13,610.72		0.00		0.00	\$932.89	14,926.24	\$727.45	11,639.20		0.00
8 Qt Stainless Steel Rectangular Gold-Accented Roll-Top Chafer	Update International	RTC 8	20 ea	\$107.54	2,150.80	\$123.00	2,460.00	\$261.94	5,238.80	\$137.52	2,750.40	\$135.91	2,718.20	\$25.53	510.60
32" Double speed rack	spill stop	13-632	12 ea	82.49	989.88	65.00	780.00		0.00	64.20	770.40	62.42	749.04		0.00
Black Steel 10 1/4in Fry Pan	Bourgeat	62003	48 ea	21.20	1,017.60		0.00		0.00	21.00	1,008.00		0.00		0.00
PEUGEOT 12-in. Paris Pepper Mill: Natural	Peugeot	PM05115	24 ea	31.25	750.00		0.00		0.00	24.15	579.60		0.00		0.00
Mandoline	Bron Coucke	20638CHB	8 ea	167.77	1,342.16		0.00	325.00	2,600.00	163.77	1,310.16		0.00		0.00
ULTRAVAC® 500 VACUUM PACKAGING MACHINE - For Battle High School Only	Koch	UV 500	1 ea		0.00		0.00		0.00	6,509.10	6,509.10		0.00		0.00
Professional 600 SeriesMixer with pouring shield, 6 qt., White	Kitchen Aid	KP26M1XWH	8 ea	501.47	4,011.76		0.00		0.00	299.52	2,396.16	547.82	4,382.56		0.00
Norton 3 Stone System	Norton	IM313	8 ea	\$146.48	1,171.84		0.00		0.00	\$102.12	816.96		0.00		0.00
Electric coffee grinder	DeLonghi	DCG39	8 ea		0.00		0.00		0.00	\$59.00	472.00		0.00		0.00
Self-igniting, Instant on/off switch. Push button trigger, Operates in any position	Bernzomatic	TS-4000	6 ea		0.00		0.00		0.00	\$59.00	354.00		0.00		0.00
36" Stainless steel wall shelf	Advanced Tabco	WS- 18 - 36	12 ea	316.94	3,803.28	305.00	3,660.00	304.22	3,650.64	291.38	3,496.56	323.79	3,885.48		0.00
30x48 Prep tables	Advanced Tabco	ELAG-304X	12 ea	209.02	2,508.24	192.00	2,304.00	191.00	2,292.00	194.82	2,337.84	226.01	2,712.12		0.00
X3 Stainless Steel Food Mill	Tellier	#3 12" x 9 3/4"	2 ea	\$114.24	228.48		0.00		0.00	\$105.00	210.00		0.00		0.00
33# electronic scale	Escali	M Series	96 ea	157.89	15,157.44		0.00	66.00	6,336.00	92.05	8,836.80		0.00		0.00
Gripit Tool Holder	GeerPres	5045	96 ea	15.26	1,464.96		0.00		0.00	19.95	1,915.20		0.00		0.00
Microplane Grater/Zester	Microplane	46020	24 ea	10.60	254.40		0.00		0.00	10.50	252.00		0.00		0.00
Triple Glove Dispenser	San Jamar	G0804	8 ea	47.18	377.44	48.00	384.00	49.00	392.00	46.95	375.60	49.37	394.96		0.00
Rapi-kool wand 64 oz	San Jamar	RCU64	40 ea	17.40	696.00	18.00	720.00	19.00	760.00	17.32	692.80	20.01	800.40		0.00
16 oz. Clear PET® Spice Jar Neck, 63/485; O/F: 450 cc, Hgt 5.350", Dia 2.76	US Plastics	66641	120 ea	\$0.87	104.40		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

Ford Restaurant Supply						B&J Peerless	
Columbia, MO						St. Louis, MO	
Item Name/Description	Brand	Item Number	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit price	Total Price
Sauce Pan 1 Qt	Vollrath Optio	3800	36 ea	23.17	834.12	20.39	734.04
Sauce Pan 2 1/4 Qt	Vollrath Optio	3802	96 ea	26.16	2,511.36	23.02	2,209.92
Sauce Pan 4 1/4 Qt	Vollrath Optio	3704	96 ea	111.15	10,670.40	97.81	9,389.76
Sauce Pan 7 Qt	Vollrath Optio	3707	24 ea	155.03	3,720.72	136.42	3,274.08
Sauce Pan 11 1/2 Qt	Vollrath Optio	3711	12 ea	46.01	552.12	36.33	435.96
Non-Stick Fry Pan 7in	Vollrath Optio	N3817	96 ea	15.58	1,495.68	13.71	1,316.16
Fry Pan 8in	Vollrath Optio	3808	72 ea	13.89	1,000.08	12.23	880.56
Fry Pan 11in	Vollrath Optio	3811	48 ea	23.29	1,117.92	20.49	983.52
Braizers - 14in, 14 Qt	Vollrath Optio	3814	24 ea	66.09	1,586.16	58.16	1,395.84
Vollrath Optio Total Cost					23,488.56		20,619.84

ns							
Silverware Cylinders (white)	Vollrath	52643	48 ea	1.74	83.52	1.53	73.44
ss mixing bowl 3 qt	Vollrath	69030	48 ea	9.73	467.04	8.56	410.88
ss mixing bowl 4 qt	Vollrath	69040	24 ea	12.43	298.32	10.94	262.56
ss mixing bowl 8 qt	Vollrath	69080	24 ea	19.97	479.28	17.57	421.68
Stainless Pastry Blender	Vollrath		8 ea	7.88	63.04		0.00
Round Squeeze Dishers Number 6	Vollrath		8 ea	8.04	64.32	9.06	72.48
Round Squeeze Dishers Number 8	Vollrath		8 ea	8.04	64.32	7.28	58.24
Round Squeeze Dishers Number 12	Vollrath		12 ea	8.04	96.48	7.28	87.36
Round Squeeze Dishers Number 24	Vollrath		12 ea	8.04	96.48	7.28	87.36
Round Squeeze Dishers Number 50	Vollrath	47158	8 ea	8.27	66.16	7.28	58.24
Round Squeeze Dishers Number 60	Vollrath	47159	24 ea	8.27	198.48	7.28	174.72
Round Squeeze Dishers Number 70	Vollrath	47160	24 ea	8.27	198.48	7.28	174.72
Round Squeeze Dishers Number 100	Vollrath	47161	28 ea	8.27	231.56	7.28	203.84
full pan 2"	Vollrath	30022	48 ea	19.24	923.52	16.93	812.64
half pan 2"	Vollrath	30222	48 ea	11.98	575.04	10.54	505.92
full pan 4"	Vollrath	30042	48 ea	25.76	1,236.48	22.67	1,088.16
half pan 4"	Vollrath	30242	36 ea	17.10	615.60	15.05	541.80

Ford Restaurant Supply						B&J Peerless		
Columbia, MO						St. Louis, MO		
full pan 2" perf	Vollrath	30023	16	ea	25.76	412.16	27.97	447.52
half pan 2" perf	Vollrath	30223	24	ea	21.09	506.16	18.56	445.44
sixth pan 4"	Vollrath	30642	48	ea	9.79	469.92	8.61	413.28
third pan 2"	Vollrath	30322	72	ea	11.03	794.16	9.70	698.40
third pan 4"	Vollrath	30342	48	ea	15.92	764.16	14.01	672.48
ninth pan 2"	Vollrath	30922	24	ea	8.83	211.92	7.77	186.48
ninth pan 4"	Vollrath	30942	36	ea	11.87	427.32	10.44	375.84
full pan grate	Vollrath	20028	36	ea	14.23	512.28	12.52	450.72
8.25 qt bain marie	Vollrath	78780	24	ea	25.37	608.88	22.32	535.68
13" metal spoon	Vollrath	46973	36	ea	\$1.63	58.68	\$1.44	51.84
13" metal slotted spn	Vollrath	46976	36	ea	\$1.63	58.68	\$1.44	51.84
4 oz ladle	Vollrath	46904	24	ea	\$2.59	62.16	\$2.28	54.72
8 oz ladle	Vollrath	46908	12	ea	\$2.98	35.76	\$2.62	31.44
Flexible Silicone blade high heat spautla 10" red	Vollrath	100427	48	ea	\$6.24	299.52	\$5.49	263.52
6 oz ladle	Vollrath	46816	24	ea	\$2.87	68.88	\$2.52	60.48
1 oz ladle	Vollrath	46901	24	ea	\$1.91	45.84	\$1.68	40.32

Vollrath Total Cost

11,094.60

9,814.04

Did not bid all items

Brazier without lid	Matfer	697050	4	ea		0.00	280.50	1,122.00
Bouillon strainer exoglass	Matfer	17360	8	ea		0.00	64.90	519.20
Mandoline	Matfer	215060S	40	ea		0.00	170.50	6,820.00
Pullman Pan 15 3/4", w 4 3/4", h 4 3/4"	Matfer	340842	12	ea		0.00	57.20	686.40
Cherry Stoner	Matfer	73095	8	ea		0.00	9.90	79.20
Heavy Duty Disposable Piping Bags	Matfer	165007	20	ea		0.00	27.50	550.00
12" spoon Exoglass	Matfer	308855	52	ea		0.00	4.95	257.40
Square Cutters	Matfer	150320	10	ea		0.00	56.10	561.00
Excoglass, plain cutter 8,	Matfer	150103	20	ea		0.00	40.70	814.00
10" piano whip	Matfer	111022	48	ea		0.00	11.00	528.00
Rectangle meat terrine mold	Matfer	340913	24	ea		0.00	51.15	1,227.60

Ford Restaurant Supply				B&J Peerless			
Columbia, MO				St. Louis, MO			
12" spoon exoglass	Matfer	redspoon	48 ea		0.00	\$4.95	237.60
10" piano whip	Matfer	111022	32 ea		0.00	\$11.00	352.00
14" piano whip	Matfer	111024	12 ea		0.00	\$15.40	184.80
18" balloon whip	Matfer	111046	2 ea		0.00	\$26.40	52.80
Heat Resistant Spatula, Grey	Matfer	112420C	48 ea		0.00	7.29	349.92
Stock Pot w/ lid and faucet 32 Quart	Matfer		4 ea		0.00	327.25	1,309.00
Stock Pot w/ lid and faucet 18 Quart	Matfer	694228	12 ea		0.00	283.25	3,399.00
Matfer Total Cost					0.00		19,049.92

ns							
Bouillon Cup, Plastic, White	Cambro	35CW	300 ea		0.00	1.11	333.00
16 oz Red Delmar Tumblers	Cambro	D16	72 ea		0.00	0.94	67.68
GN1 1/2 Size 2 1/2" Deep (Amber)	Cambro	22HP	72 ea		0.00	10.62	764.64
1/2 Size Seal Cover	Cambro	20SC	144 ea		0.00	2.71	390.24
Food Boxes-18x26x9	Cambro	18269P	20 ea		0.00	22.19	443.80
2 qt Camwear CamSquare w/ lid (Green)	Cambro	2SFSCW	72 ea		0.00	3.81	274.32
4 qt Camwear CamSquare w/ lid (Green)	Cambro	4SFSCW	72 ea		0.00	5.81	418.32
6 qt Camwear CamSquare w/ lid (Red)	Cambro	6SFSCW	168 ea		0.00	7.53	1,265.04
12 qt Camwear CamSquare w/ lid (Blue)	Cambro	12SFSCW	72 ea		0.00	11.78	848.16
22 qt Camwear CamSquare w/ lid (Blue)	Cambro	22SFSCW	36 ea		0.00	22.16	797.76
Cambro 24 oz scoop	Cambro	SCP24CW	20 ea		0.00	4.55	91.00
Cambro 6 oz scoop	Cambro	SCP6CW	12 ea		0.00	3.32	39.84
Camdolly (Soft Gray)	Cambro	CDR2020	16 ea		0.00	84.15	1,346.40
Full Size Glass Rack (Soft Gray)	Cambro	25G578	16 ea		0.00	\$30.23	483.68
Full Size Glass Rack (Soft Gray)	Cambro	25G712	12 ea		0.00	\$37.30	447.60
Full Size Stemware Rack (Soft Gray)	Cambro	25S800	10 ea		0.00	\$41.23	412.30
Full Rack Cover (Gray)	Cambro	DRC2020	24 ea		0.00	27.50	660.00
Half Size Flat Ware Rack	Cambro	HFR258	80 ea		0.00	13.17	1,053.60
Ultra Pan Carrier, Black 110	Cambro	UPC400	8 ea		0.00	279.68	2,237.44
CamChiller, full size	Cambro	CP1220	16 ea		0.00	64.35	1,029.60

Ford Restaurant Supply					B&J Peerless		
Columbia, MO					St. Louis, MO		
CamWarmer	Cambro	1210PW	16	ea	0.00	94.35	1,509.60
10" narrow rim plate TAN	Cambro	10CWNR133	8	cs	0.00	\$3.42	27.36
1 pt liquid measure	Cambro	50MCCW	24	ea	0.00	\$6.04	144.96
1 qt liquid measure	Cambro	100MCCW	16	ea	0.00	\$6.78	108.48
2 qt liquid measure	Cambro	200MCCW	8	ea	0.00	\$9.36	74.88
4 qt liquid measure	Cambro	400MCCW	12	ea	0.00	\$10.15	121.80
Polypropylene Pizza Dough Box	Cambro	DB18263CW	24	ea	27.70	664.80	24.38
60 oz Pitcher	Cambro	P60CW	24	ea	8.86	212.64	7.02
High heat H pan, 2 1/2", half pan, 12 3/4 x 10 7/16, color amber 150	Cambro	22HP	72	ea	14.20	1,022.40	10.62
High heat H pan, 4", 1/3 pan, 12 3/4 x 6 15/16, color amber 150	Cambro	32HP	48	ea	11.90	571.20	8.90
High heat H pan, 4", 1/6 pan, 10 7/16 x 6 3/8, color amber 150	Cambro	64 HP	48	ea	9.70	465.60	7.26
High heat H pan, 6", 1/6pan, 6 15/16 x 6 3/8, color amber 150	Cambro	66 HP	48	ea	11.78	565.44	8.81
High heat H pan, 4", 1/9 pan, 6 15/16 x 4 1/4, color amber 150	Cambro	94 HP	48	ea	7.12	341.76	5.32
Seal Cover, 2 1/2", half pan	Cambro	20SC	72	ea	3.63	261.36	2.71
Seal Cover, 4", 1/3 pan	Cambro	30SC	48	ea	2.67	128.16	2.00
Seal Cover, 4", 1/6 pan	Cambro	60SC	48	ea	1.83	87.84	1.37
Seal Cover, 6", 1/6 pan	Cambro	60SC	48	ea	1.83	87.84	1.37
Seal Cover, 4", 1/9 pan	Cambro	90SC	48	ea	1.63	78.24	1.22
Bus Tub 15"x21"x5" (black 110)	Cambro	21155CBR	40	ea	16.23	649.20	14.28
Cambro Total Cost					5,136.48	19,416.06	

no bid, page missing ?

24" Double Black Foam Squeegee	Carlisle	40082	20	ea	27.42	548.40	19.99	399.80
60" Wood handle	Carlisle	40261	24	ea	4.24	101.76	3.62	86.88
8" Double Blade Squeegee	Carlisle	40072	48	ea	6.58	315.84	5.61	269.28
60" Wood Handle with wing nut and cross bar	Carlisle	40340	20	ea	\$13.94	278.80	\$11.90	238.00
10" Dual Surface scrub brush with end bristles	Carlisle	40422	12	cs	\$14.21	170.52	\$12.13	145.56
Black Octagon Drip Tray	Carlisle	N11036	24	ea	7.26	174.24	6.39	153.36
Carlisle 36865 Duo-Sweep Angle Broom	Carlisle	36865	20	ea	12.50	250.00	10.67	213.40

Ford Restaurant Supply						B&J Peerless		
Columbia, MO						St. Louis, MO		
Sectional pasta Cooker	Carlisle	60100PC	2	ea	\$285.62	571.24	\$150.80	301.60
Basting brushes	Carlisle	40374	48	ea	7.82	375.36	6.68	320.64
Spring Form Tubular Bottom 10"	Carlisle	6043B	24	ea	\$29.70	712.80	\$26.14	627.36
Carisle Total Cost						3,498.96	2,755.88	

12" lobby dust pan	Continental	812	8	ea	26.78	214.24	13.57	108.56
44 qt mop bckt wringer	Continental	404-37	4	ea	145.16	580.64	121.02	484.08
32 gal. recycle bin	Continental	3200BL	4	ea	29.83	119.32	24.87	99.48
32 gal. trash bin	Continental	R3200BK	4	ea	29.83	119.32	24.87	99.48
32 gal. white lid	Continental	3201WT	4	ea	9.18	36.72	7.65	30.60
Trigger Sprayer	Continental	922HL	72	ea	0.53	38.16	0.45	32.40
22 oz plastic bottles	Continental	922B	48	ea	0.54	25.92	0.50	24.00
Continental Total Cost						1,134.32	878.60	

32 gal. green compost bin	Rubbermaid	FG263200	4	ea	30.03	120.12	26.42	105.68
Quiet Dolly for trash can	Rubbermaid	2640 -43	16	ea	62.66	1,002.56	55.14	882.24
60" wood hndl metal tip	Rubbermaid	6364	24	ea	7.64	183.36	3.20	76.80
16.5" hi ht scraper	Rubbermaid	1964	48	ea	\$14.86	713.28	\$13.87	665.76
13.5" hi ht spoonula	Rubbermaid	1967	12	ea	\$11.31	135.72	\$30.25	363.00
Heavy duty Service Utility Cart	Rubbermaid	RCP4520 88BEI	6	ea	\$184.60	1,107.60	\$162.45	974.70
Rubbermaid Total Cost						3,262.64	3,068.18	

Full Size Sheet Trays	Lincoln Wear-Ever	N5300	200	ea	10.01	2,002.00	19.40	3,880.00
Half Size Sheet Trays	Lincoln Wear-Ever	9303	200	ea	8.05	1,610.00	6.68	1,336.00
Lincoln Wear-Ever Total Cost					3,612.00		5,216.00	

Serving Pastry Turner	Tablecraft	4331	24	ea	2.95	70.80	2.60	62.40
Serving Perforated Turner	Tablecraft	4314	12	ea	4.00	48.00	3.52	42.24
11 3/4" Solid Serving Spoon	Tablecraft	4333	48	ea	2.93	140.64	2.57	123.36

Ford Restaurant Supply				B&J Peerless			
Columbia, MO				St. Louis, MO			
6 oz Serving Soup Ladle	Tablecraft	4306	20 ea	4.85	97.00	4.27	85.40
bouillon strainers	Tablecraft	349	12 ea	\$41.50	498.00	\$36.52	438.24
ss fine china cap 8"	Tablecraft	1708	8 ea	\$20.00	160.00	\$17.60	140.80
8" skimmer rigid sqr	Tablecraft	3308	8 ea	\$4.40	35.20	\$3.87	30.96
6" dbl mesh skim	Tablecraft	2865	8 ea	\$4.03	32.24	\$3.54	28.32
8" spiral mesh skim	Tablecraft	2408	8 ea	\$4.47	35.76	\$3.94	31.52
8" dbl mesh strainer	Tablecraft	84	8 ea	\$4.53	36.24	\$3.98	31.84
Squeeze Bottles (clear) 24oz	Tablecraft	12463C	48 ea	\$1.17	56.16	\$12.34	592.32
Heavy Duty Measuring Spoons	Tablecraft	722	72 ea	\$4.69	337.68	\$4.13	297.36
Heavy Duty Measuring Cups	Tablecraft	725	48 ea	\$8.50	408.00	\$7.48	359.04
Squeeze Bottles (clear) 24oz	Tablecraft	12463C	64 ea	1.17	74.88	12.34	789.76
Tablecraft Total Cost				2,030.60		3,053.56	

Small Rectangle Platter, 11 x 5	World Tableware	SL-21	120 ea	6.80	816.00	186.65	22,398.00
Plates - 12" Round?, 1 dozen per case	World Tableware	840-445R-12	24 cs	64.64	1,551.36	147.84	3,548.16
Plates - 9" Round?, 2 dozen per case	World Tableware	840-435R-25	12 cs	52.64	631.68	60.19	722.28
Bowls - 9" Low bowl, 2 dozen per case	World Tableware	840-355-009	12 cs	158.14	1,897.68	180.84	2,170.08
Bowls -11" Low bowl, 1 dozen per case	World Tableware	840-355-008	24 cs	93.61	2,246.64	214.10	5,138.40
8 1/2oz Mug, kona, 3 dozen per case	World Tableware	840-125-002	4 cs	49.86	199.44	38.02	152.08
7oz boullion cups, 3 dozen per case	World Tableware	840-345-007	8 cs	33.60	268.80	25.61	204.88
4 1/2" saucers for boullion cups, 3 dozen per case	World Tableware	840-245-107	8 cs	21.81	174.48	16.63	133.04
Forks, Hvy Wt. Windsor	World Tableware	Brandware 141	20 dz	9.00	180.00	20.59	411.80
Spoons, Hvy Wt. Windsor	World Tableware	Brandware 141	20 dz	6.43	128.60	15.84	316.80
Knives, Hvy Wt. Windsor	World Tableware	Brandware 141	12 dz	16.74	200.88	38.28	459.36
World TablewareTotal Cost				8,295.56		35,654.88	

Hall China - 950 3 Oz. Espresso Cup	Hall China	950	24 ea	5.26	126.24	148.17	296.34
Hall China - 956 Espresso/Cappuccino Cup Saucer	Hall China	956	24 ea	\$5.50	132.00	\$154.88	309.76
Hall China - 951 7 Oz. Cappuccino Cup	Hall China	951	24 ea	\$5.59	134.16	\$157.41	314.82

Ford Restaurant Supply				B&J Peerless			
Columbia, MO				St. Louis, MO			
Sugar Packet Holder	Hall China	#716	20 ea	4.19	83.80	117.92	235.84
Hall China Total Cost				476.20		1,156.76	

Chef Coat, double breasted, 65/35 domestic twill	Chef Revival	XS	90 ea	28.00	2,520.00	42.59	3,833.10
Chef Coat, double breasted, 65/35 domestic twill	Chef Revival	SM	50 ea	16.51	825.50	14.53	726.50
Chef Coat, double breasted, 65/35 domestic twill	Chef Revival	MD	60 ea	16.51	990.60	14.53	871.80
Chef Coat, double breasted, 65/35 domestic twill	Chef Revival	LG	24 ea	16.51	396.24	14.53	348.72
Chef Coat, double breasted, 65/35 domestic twill	Chef Revival	XL	24 ea	16.51	396.24	14.53	348.72
Chef Coat, double breasted, 65/35 domestic twill	Chef Revival	XXL	10 ea	18.25	182.50	16.06	160.60
Chef Coat, double breasted, 65/35 domestic twill	Chef Revival	XXXL	10 ea	19.99	199.90	17.60	176.00
Chef Revival Total Cost				5,510.98		6,465.44	

Paring knife	Dexter	S104	96 ea	\$4.50	432.00	\$46.11	368.88
Cook's knife 10"	Dexter	S145-10-pcp	48 ea	\$23.91	1,147.68	\$21.04	1,009.92
Cook's knife 8"	Dexter	s145-8-pcp	24 ea	\$21.66	519.84	\$19.06	457.44
12" diamond sharp steel, white handle	Dexter	DDS-12CP	12 ea	\$28.12	337.44	\$24.75	297.00
Scall 8" bread knife	Dexter	S162-8SC	12 ea	\$12.80	153.60	\$11.26	135.12
8X3 cake turner	Dexter	S286-8	8 ea	\$17.86	142.88	\$15.72	125.76
4in x 2in Stainless Steel Server and Turner	Dexter	S172	8 ea	\$10.69	85.52	\$9.41	75.28
8x3 perf cake turner	Dexter	PS286-8	24 ea	\$17.56	421.44	\$15.72	377.28
Dexter Total Cost				3,240.40		2,846.68	

12-Wheel Cutter	Ateco	13967	2 ea		0.00	18.81	37.62
Medium Sized Offset Spatula - 7.5" Blade	Ateco	1387	16 ea		0.00	9.35	149.60
Revolving Cake Stand with Non-Slip Pad	Ateco	610	20 ea		0.00	32.87	657.40
Ateco Total Cost				0.00		844.62	

Aluminum Sieve	JB Prince	U500	4 ea		0.00	57.12	228.48
Sieve Screen	JB Prince	U500 - 18	4 ea		0.00	30.64	122.56

Ford Restaurant Supply					B&J Peerless		
Columbia, MO					St. Louis, MO		
Sieve Screen	JB Prince	U500 - 22	8	ea	0.00	27.27	218.16
JB Prince Total Cost					0.00		569.20

Vacuum Bags, 12 X 16, 3ml	Pleasant Hil Grain		4	cs	0.00	\$44.06	176.24
Vacuum Bags, 8 X 12, 3ml	Pleasant Hil Grain		4	cs	0.00	\$26.73	106.92
Vacuum Bags,6 X 10, 3ml	Pleasant Hil Grain		4	cs	0.00	\$23.27	93.08
Pleasant Hill Grain Total Cost					0.00		376.24

18" x 12" Rec Tray	American Metalcraft	SSTRT22	72	ea	34.54	2,486.88	30.39	2,188.08
14" round tray	American Metalcraft	SST14	48	ea	30.37	1,457.76	26.73	1,283.04
American Metalcraft Total Cost					3,944.64			3,471.12

Locking tong hd	Edlund	4412HDL	48	ea	\$8.52	408.96	\$6.70	321.60
Capacity 5 lbs. x 1 oz.	Edlund	SR-5	4	ea	121.55	486.20	95.65	382.60
Knife rack with full length skirt	Edlund	KR - 99	10	ea	68.75	687.50	56.27	562.70
Edlund Total Cost					1,582.66			1,266.90

Pasta Excellence set	Kitchen Aid	KPEX	8	ea	481.25	3,850.00	968.00	7,744.00
Pasta Roller Set	Kitchen Aid	KPRA	12	ea	132.25	1,587.00	467.50	5,610.00
Kitchen Aid Total Cost					5,437.00			13,354.00

Vita Prep 64 oz, 120v	Vita-Mix	VM0101	6	ea	\$441.32	2,647.92	\$425.84	2,555.04
Vita Prep 64 oz Container w/ lid and bottom and blade for VM0101	Vita-Mix	654	16	ea	96.55	1,544.80	93.16	1,490.56
Vita Mix Total Cost					4,192.72			4,045.60

Coffee Espresso Machine, 2 nozzle, volumetric electro valve - For Battle High School only	La Pavoni	Café V	1	ea	0.00	10,120.00		10,120.00
Espresso Grinder, Red - For Battle High School Only	La Pavoni		1	ea	0.00	848.10		848.10
La Pavoni Total Cost					0.00			10,968.10

Ford Restaurant Supply				B&J Peerless			
Columbia, MO				St. Louis, MO			
				no bid			
Pacojet system	Pacojet	16000	2 ea		0.00	6,050.00	12,100.00
Chrome steel beakers with lids, set of 10	Pacojet	43641	2 ea		0.00	\$51.77	103.54
Cleaning insert rotation brushes	Pacojet	42296	2 ea		0.00	\$90.59	181.18
Pacotizing blade	Pacojet	42414	2 ea		0.00	\$253.65	507.30
Pacojet Total Cost				0.00		12,892.02	

no bid							
Dough divider	John. Rose	2396	20 ea		0.00	42.67	853.40
half pan grate	John. Rose	5308	36 ea		0.00	4.70	169.20
12 x 18 Plastic Cutting Boards	John. Rose	4320	72 ea		0.00	\$22.92	1,650.24
John Rose Total Cost				0.00		2,672.84	

no bid							
6x3 dough cutter	Russell	S196	8 ea		0.00	\$6.09	48.72
12" bakers spatula	Russell	S84-12	12 ea		0.00	\$14.36	172.32
Russell Total Cost				0.00		221.04	

no bid							
Air pot	Winware	AP522	12 ea		0.00	19.91	238.92
Decaf Air pot	Winware	AP522DC	6 ea		0.00	19.91	119.46
Winware Total Cost				0.00		358.38	

Portion scale 16 oz	Taylor	TP16	12 ea		0.00	\$22.57	270.84
BI-Therm Thermometer	Taylor	6092-1	360 ea		0.00	4.36	1,569.60
Thermometer	Taylor	6092-1	48 ea		0.00	\$4.36	209.28
Taylor Total Cost				0.00		2,049.72	

no bid							
Item Name/Description	Brand	Item Number	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Camrack Flatwear	Camwear	8FBNH434	12 ea	14.26	171.12	10.67	128.04
17-1/2" Hand Blender	Dynamic	MD95	32 ea	350.00	11,200.00	308.00	9,856.00
Manual Salad Spinner 5 gal	Dynamic	SD92	2 ea	234.38	468.76	181.50	363.00

Ford Restaurant Supply				B&J Peerless			
Columbia, MO				St. Louis, MO			
120V Single Burner Free Standing Induction Cooktop- 1800 Watts	Cooktek	MC-1800	44 ea	669.67	29,465.48	1,498.38	65,928.72
12 lbs Sausage stuffer 20" high	F. Dick	D978	8 ea		0.00	852.70	6,821.60
Bag Impulse Heat Sealer	Vac Master	BS 18	2 ea	377.70	755.40	93.50	187.00
Comm food process	Robo Coupe	R2	8 ea	952.01	7,616.08	800.80	6,406.40
Birds Beak 2 1/4 Black	Forchner	40606	72 ea		0.00	\$3.61	259.92
Bread Knife 10 1/4 Black	Forchner	40547	24 ea		0.00	21.87	524.88
Semi-Flex Boning Knife 6" Black	Forchner	40515	48 ea		0.00	\$12.61	605.28
Cabinet Mobile Enclosed	KelMax	KMXEC4018	16 ea		0.00	\$1,382.76	22,124.16
8 Qt Stainless Steel Rectangular Gold-Accented Roll-Top Chafer	Update International	RTC 8	20 ea	\$146.84	2,936.80	\$100.85	2,017.00
32" Double speed rack	spill stop	13-632	12 ea	75.00	900.00	66.00	792.00
Black Steel 10 1/4in Fry Pan	Bourgeat	62003	48 ea	25.00	1,200.00	22.00	1,056.00
PEUGEOT 12-in. Paris Pepper Mill: Natural	Peugeot	PM05115	24 ea		0.00	19.53	468.72
Mandoline	Bron Coucke	20638CHB	8 ea	195.00	1,560.00	42.35	338.80
ULTRAVAC® 500 VACUUM PACKAGING MACHINE - For Battle High School Only	Koch	UV 500	1 ea	7,292.40	7,292.40	2,194.50	2,194.50
Professional 600 SeriesMixer with pouring shield, 6 qt., White	Kitchen Aid	KP26M1XWH	8 ea		0.00	1,199.00	9,592.00
Norton 3 Stone System	Norton	IM313	8 ea		0.00	\$294.25	2,354.00
Electric coffee grinder	DeLonghi	DCG39	8 ea		0.00	\$1,817.20	14,537.60
Self-igniting, Instant on/off switch. Push button trigger, Operates in any position	Bernzomatic	TS-4000	6 ea		0.00		0.00
36" Stainless steel wall shelf	Advanced Tabco	WS- 18 - 36	12 ea	357.09	4,285.08	346.89	4,162.68
30x48 Prep tables	Advanced Tabco	ELAG-304X	12 ea	238.75	2,865.00	210.10	2,521.20
X3 Stainless Steel Food Mill	Tellier	#3 12" x 9 3/4"	2 ea		0.00	\$109.45	218.90
33# electronic scale	Escali	M Series	96 ea		0.00	147.82	14,190.72
Gripit Tool Holder	GeerPres	5045	96 ea		0.00		0.00
Microplane Grater/Zester	Microplane	46020	24 ea		0.00	11.00	264.00
Triple Glove Dispenser	San Jamar	G0804	8 ea	57.82	462.56	50.88	407.04
Rapi-kool wand 64 oz	San Jamar	RCU64	40 ea	45.86	1,834.40	18.77	750.80
16 oz. Clear PET® Spice Jar Neck, 63/485; O/F: 450 cc, Hgt 5.350", Dia 2.76	US Plastics	66641	120 ea		0.00	\$0.73	87.60

Ford Restaurant Supply						B&J Peerless		
Columbia, MO						St. Louis, MO		
Floor Fan, Power Dryer	Powr-Flite	PD500DX	2	ea		0.00	\$219.99	439.98
3" Stainless Steel Fruit/Vegetable Peeler	Browne-Halco	57 5690	96	ea	2.00	192.00	1.88	180.48
Meat and Food Grinder	Univex	MG0012	8	ea	\$703.15	5,625.20	\$1,498.20	11,985.60
15" colander	Lincoln	4611	4	ea	\$79.31	317.24	\$10.44	41.76
16" ss sieve	Adcraft	SIE-16	4	ea	\$23.14	92.56	\$18.75	75.00
10" pepper mill	Chef Spec	10151-9	4	ea	\$23.73	94.92	\$40.15	160.60
Potato peeler	Halco	C5K	48	ea	\$5.26	252.48	\$4.28	205.44
Pleated hats	Royal	VCH8S	24	cs	\$11.36	272.64	\$10.00	240.00
Logic Cast iron Skillet	Lodge	L10SK3	12	ea	\$23.13	277.56	\$20.35	244.20
Slicer	Berkel	X13	2	ea	2,771.50	5,543.00	3,443.00	6,886.00
Tennsco Jumbo Steel Cabinets, 78" H x 48" W X 24" D, Grey color, with casters	Tennsco	J2478SUMGY	2	ea		0.00		0.00
Tumblers, 14oz, Gibraltar And Duratuff	Libbey	SC733224	24	dz	25.01	600.24	25.19	604.56
Wine glasses, Perception, 11 oz.	Libbey	3057	24	dz	32.57	781.68	32.79	786.96

Miscellaneous Items-Awarded By Item